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2020 Flying Angels Indoor Classic - 2020-02-23
Toronto Track & Field Centre
Results

Event 1 Girls 60 Meter Dash Pee Wee

Record: R 12.03 2020-02-23 Eliora Ushurhe, Milton Spike

Name Year Team Finals Points
Finals
1 # 532 Ushurhe, Eliora Milton Spike 12.03R 10
2 # 457 Brown, Ariana Brampton Racers TC 12.67 8
3 # 553 Rameshan, Ishaara Shahph Puma SC 13.57 [
4 # 441 Sritharan, Abisha United Tamil SC 13.81 5
5 # 559 Srikandeepan, Lak Shahph Puma SC 14.77 4
6 # 456 Brown, Alayah Brampton Racers TC 15.04 3

Event 2 Boys 60 Meter Dash Pee Wee
Top 8 Advance by Time

Record: R 11.21 2020-02-23 Nahum Latham, Brampton Eli

Name Year Team Prelims H#
Preliminaries

1 # 1213 Latham, Nahum Brampton Elite TC 11.39g 1
2 # 1283 Francis, Antwan Unattached Ontario 11.66g 2
3 # 471 McLean, Adam Brampton Racers TC 11.97g 2
4 # 1012 Vishnuwardhana, S Unattached Ontario 12.73g 2
5 # 546 Navaneethan, Vish Shahph Puma SC 12.83g 1
6 # 472 Memphis, Jadarian Brampton Racers TC 12.98g 2
7 # 438 Sathisan, Andrew United Tamil SC 13.03g 2
8 # 1111 Reed, Wilson Blue Devils 13.12g 1
9 # 529 Shannon-Joyce, Lu Milton Spike 13.17 1
10 # 526 Powell, Rory Milton Spike 16.58 1

Event 2 Boys 60 Meter Dash Pee Wee

Record: R 11.21 2020-02-23 Nahum Latham, Brampton Eli

Name Year Team Finals Points
Finals
1 # 1213 Latham, Nahum Brampton Elite TC 11.21R 10
2 # 1283 Francis, Antwan Unattached Ontario 11.30 8
3 # 471 McLean, Adam Brampton Racers TC 11.72 6
4 # 1111 Reed, Wilson Blue Devils 12.59 5
5 # 438 Sathisan, Andrew United Tamil SC 12.73 4
6 # 472 Memphis, Jadarian Brampton Racers TC 12.98 3
Preliminaries
4 # 1012 Vishnuwardhana, S Unattached Ontario
5 # 546 Navaneethan, Vish Shahph Puma SC
9 # 529 Shannon-Joyce, Lu Milton Spike
10 # 526 Powell, Rory Milton Spike

Event 3 Girls 60 Meter Dash Mite
Top 8 Advance by Time

Record: R 10.41 2020-02-23 Neriah Bantin, Flying Angel

Name Year Team Prelims H#
1 # 612 Assouan, Soroya Flying Angel 10.44g 1
2 # 615 Bantin, Neriah Flying Angel 10.46g 2
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....Event 3 Girls 60 Meter Dash Mite

3 # 1011 Vishnuwardhana, S Unattached Ontario 10.59g 1
4 # 515 Doyley, Tiana Milton Spike 10.78g 2
5 # 1103 Blacquier, Emily Blue Devils 10.90g 2
6 # 1061 Malcolm- Sewell, Mississauga 11.11g 1
7 # 421 Kethesparan, Vais United Tamil SC 11.16g 1
8 # 447 Uruthirarasa, Aat United Tamil SC 11.44g 1
9 # 509 Chuffart, Abby Milton Spike 11.56 2
10 # 521 Marshall, Mia Milton Spike 11.62 1
11 # 584 Theofilopoulos, A Burlington T 11.64 2
12 # 1188 McClement, Margar Etobicoke Track 12.40 1
Event 3 Girls 60 Meter Dash Mite

Record: R 10.41 2020-02-23 Neriah Bantin, Flying Angel
Name Year Team Finals Points
Finals
1 # 615 Bantin, Neriah Flying Angel 10.41R 10
2 # 612 Assouan, Soroya Flying Angel 10.51 8
3 # 1011 Vishnuwardhana, S Unattached Ontario 10.60 6
4 # 515 Doyley, Tiana Milton Spike 10.76 5
5 # 1103 Blacquier, Emily Blue Devils 11.06 4
6 # 1061 Malcolm- Sewell, Mississauga 11.10 3
7 # 421 Kethesparan, Vais United Tamil SC 11.15 2
8 # 447 Uruthirarasa, Aat United Tamil SC 11.40 1
Preliminaries

9 # 509 Chuffart, Abby Milton Spike
10 # 521 Marshall, Mia Milton Spike
11 # 584 Theofilopoulos, A Burlington T
12 # 1188 McClement, Margar Etobicoke Track

Event 4 Boys 60 Meter Dash Mite
Top 8 Advance by Time

Record: R 9.64 2019-02-16 Raphael Jr Thunaego, St. Christi

Name Year Team Prelims H#

1 # 461 Francis, Nathan Brampton Racers TC 9.76g 1

2 # 1054 Anegbe, David Mississauga 10.16g 2

3 # 1210 Benjamin, Asher Brampton Elite TC 10.20g 2

4 # 469 Maitland, Xavier Brampton Racers TC 10.37g 1

5 # 512 Del Rosario, Nixo Milton Spike 10.47g 1

6 # 479 Stuart, Carmelo Brampton Racers TC 10.65g 2

7 # 1216 Mack, Dailen Brampton Elite TC 10.89g 2

8 # 1292 Kingsley, John Unattached Ontario 10.95g 2

9 # 555 Robinson, Nathan Shahph Puma SC 11.21 1

10 # 610 Armstrong, Tate Flying Angel 11.32 1
11 # 470 Martin, Chauncey Brampton Racers TC 11.43 1
12 # 525 Powell, Keegan Milton Spike 12.33 1
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Event 4 Boys 60 Meter Dash Mite
Record: R 9.64 2019-02-16 Raphael Jr Thunaego, St. Christi Ath
Name Year Team Finals Points
Finals
1 # 461 Francis, Nathan Brampton Racers TC 9.82 10
2 # 1054 Anegbe, David Mississauga 10.19 8
3 # 469 Maitland, Xavier Brampton Racers TC 10.40 [
4 # 1210 Benjamin, Asher Brampton Elite TC 10.44 5
5 # 479 Stuart, Carmelo Brampton Racers TC 10.50 4
6 # 1216 Mack, Dailen Brampton Elite TC 10.56 3
7 # 512 Del Rosario, Nixo Milton Spike 10.79 2
8 # 1292 Kingsley, John Unattached Ontario 10.87 1
Preliminaries
9 # 555 Robinson, Nathan Shahph Puma SC
10 # 610 Armstrong, Tate Flying Angel
11 # 470 Martin, Chauncey Brampton Racers TC
12 # 525 Powell, Keegan Milton Spike
Event 5 Girls 60 Meter Dash Tyke
Top 8 Advance by Time
Record: R 9.03 2020-02-23 Adesola Jimoh, Flying Angel
Name Year Team Prelims H#
1 # 628 Ferguson, Regine Flying Angel 9.05g 4
2 # 626 Fagbemi, Adeola Flying Angel 9.23g 2
3 # 636 Jimoh, Adesola Flying Angel 9.29g 1
4 # 574 Dodds, Penelope Burlington T 9.40g 1
5 # 480 Webb, Kalea Brampton Racers TC 9.54g 2
6 # 433 Sangarathas, Arth United Tamil SC 9.63g 3
7 # 652 Taylor, Aubree Flying Angel 9.77g 1
8 # 450 Vishnukaran, Magi United Tamil SC 10.08g 3
9 # 503 Ajayi, Amarchi Milton Spike 10.11 2
9 # 1290 Hinds, Shaye Unattached Ontario 10.11 3
11 # 623 Danso, Jaliyah Flying Angel 10.18 3
12 # 466 Keith, Maliyah Brampton Racers TC 10.22 1
13 # 586 Bennett, Sydney London Legio 10.26 4
14 # 624 Danso, Janavya Flying Angel 10.32 2
15 # 605 Alexander, Shanig Flying Angel 10.46 1
16 # 585 Winslow, Alexandr Burlington T 10.60 4
17 # 655 Vigod, Teona Flying Angel 10.64 1
18 # 1106 Halfpenny, Ella Blue Devils 10.80 4
19 # 1286 Froemchen, Olivia Unattached Ontario 11.01 2
20 # 602 Adewusi, Eunice Flying Angel 11.02 2
21 # 1300 Sekhon, Aneet Unattached Ontario 11.26 4
22 # 536 Jegatheesvaran, H Shahph Puma SC 11.34 3
23 # 437 Sathisan, Andrea United Tamil SC 12.55 3
-—- # 1073 Wegrzyn, Eva Mississauga NT 1



Boardwalk RC - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 8:14 PM 2020-02-23 Page 4
2020 Flying Angels Indoor Classic - 2020-02-23
Toronto Track & Field Centre
Results

Event 5 Girls 60 Meter Dash Tyke

Record: R 9.03 2020-02-23 Adesola Jimoh, Flying Angel

Name Year Team Finals Points
Finals
1 # 636 Jimoh, Adesola Flying Angel 9.03R 10
2 # 628 Ferguson, Regine Flying Angel 9.05 8
3 # 626 Fagbemi, Adeola Flying Angel 9.15 6
4 # 480 Webb, Kalea Brampton Racers TC 9.38 5
5 # 574 Dodds, Penelope Burlington T 9.47 4
6 # 433 Sangarathas, Arth United Tamil SC 9.57 3
7 # 652 Taylor, Aubree Flying Angel 9.69 2
Preliminaries

8 # 450 Vishnukaran, Magi United Tamil SC

9 # 503 Ajayi, Amarchi Milton Spike

9 # 1290 Hinds, Shaye Unattached Ontario

11 # 623 Danso, Jaliyah Flying Angel

12 # 466 Keith, Maliyah Brampton Racers TC

13 # 586 Bennett, Sydney London Legio

14 # 624 Danso, Janavya Flying Angel

15 # 605 Alexander, Shaniqg Flying Angel

16 # 585 Winslow, Alexandr Burlington T

17 # 655 Vigod, Teona Flying Angel

18 # 1106 Halfpenny, Ella Blue Devils

19 # 1286 Froemchen, Olivia Unattached Ontario

20 # 602 Adewusi, Eunice Flying Angel

21 # 1300 Sekhon, Aneet Unattached Ontario

22 # 536 Jegatheesvaran, H Shahph Puma SC

23 # 437 Sathisan, Andrea United Tamil SC

-- # 1073 Wegrzyn, Eva Mississauga

Event 6 Boys 60 Meter Dash Tyke
Top 8 Advance by Time

Record: R 8.79 2020-02-23 Mathew Nwankwo, Shahph Puma

Name Year Team Prelims H#

1 # 549 Nwankwo, Mathew Shahph Puma SC 8.88g 3

2 # 611 Assouan, Elijah Flying Angel 9.07q 1

3 # 1053 Williams-Russell, Durham Dragons 9.08q 3

4 # 1071 Watson, Jelani Mississauga 9.10g 1

5 # 413 Baranetharan, Sha United Tamil SC 9.40g 2

6 # 1052 Williams, Michael Durham Dragons 9.42g 2

7 # 519 James, David Milton Spike 9.54q 1

7 # 603 Akinduro, Tobi Flying Angel 9.54q 3

9 # 613 Bantin, Jaleel Flying Angel 9.65 2

10 # 478 Spence, Quinton Brampton Racers TC 9.82 1
11 # 1058 Laing, Jeremiah Mississauga 10.11 3
12 # 1235 Williams, Michael Durham Legio 10.18 3
13 # 1135 Miller, Koji Eclipse Trac 10.29 1
14 # 608 Alleyne-Adams, Zh Flying Angel 10.34 2
15 # 458 Dosanjh, Arvin Brampton Racers TC 10.38 3
16 # 575 Fall, Julien Burlington T 10.52 2
17 # 1113 Taylor, James Blue Devils 10.64 2
18 # 518 Garcia, Jaxson Milton Spike 10.69 1
19 # 510 Contreras, Tomas Milton Spike 10.84 3



Boardwalk RC - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 8:14 PM 2020-02-23 Page 5
2020 Flying Angels Indoor Classic - 2020-02-23
Toronto Track & Field Centre

Results
....Event 6 Boys 60 Meter Dash Tyke
20 # 565 Afzal, Ammand Burlington T 11.60 1
21 # 442 Sritharan, Anush United Tamil SC 12.64 2

Event 6 Boys 60 Meter Dash Tyke

Record: R 8.79 2020-02-23 Mathew Nwankwo, Shahph Puma

Name Year Team Finals Points
Finals
1 # 549 Nwankwo, Mathew Shahph Puma SC 8.79R 10
2 # 1071 Watson, Jelani Mississauga 9.02 8
3 # 611 Assouan, Elijah Flying Angel 9.08 6
4 4 413 Baranetharan, Sha United Tamil SC 9.28 5
5 # 1053 Williams-Russell, Durham Dragons 9.32 4
6 # 603 Akinduro, Tobi Flying Angel 9.38 3
7 # 1052 Williams, Michael Durham Dragons 9.39 2
8 # 519 James, David Milton Spike 9.56 1
Preliminaries
9 # 613 Bantin, Jaleel Flying Angel
10 # 478 Spence, Quinton Brampton Racers TC
11 # 1058 Laing, Jeremiah Mississauga
12 # 1235 Williams, Michael Durham Legio
13 # 1135 Miller, Koji Eclipse Trac
14 # 608 Alleyne-Adams, Zh Flying Angel
15 # 458 Dosanjh, Arvin Brampton Racers TC
16 # 575 Fall, Julien Burlington T
17 # 1113 Taylor, James Blue Devils
18 # 518 Garcia, Jaxson Milton Spike
19 # 510 Contreras, Tomas Milton Spike
20 # 565 Afzal, Ammand Burlington T
21 # 442 Sritharan, Anush United Tamil SC

Event 7 Girls 60 Meter Dash Atom
Top 8 Advance by Time

Record: R 8.23 2019-02-16 Shadae Thompson, Durham Drago

Name Year Team Prelims H#

1 # 642 Munro, Kora-Lee Flying Angel 8.41g 1

2 # 1265 Campbell, Aliya Speed Dee AC 8.45q 1

3 # 1196 Jones, Alexia Bullets Track 8.52q 2

4 # 600 Wolfe, Allie London Legio 8.58qg 2

5 # 1176 Abramczuk, Olivia Oakville Legion TC 8.78g 1

6 # 1280 Williams, Malia Thunderbolt 8.80q 1

7 # 1291 John, Olivia Unattached Ontario 8.85g 3

8 # 1035 Barrett, Sabrina Durham Dragons 8.859q 5

9 # 1064 Nash, Meadow Mississauga 9.07 5

10 # 572 Clarke, Tavia Burlington T 9.08 4
11 # 1249 Frey, Rose Kitchener Wa 9.31 1
12 # 520 Jones, Kayla Milton Spike 9.33 3
13 # 1199 Whyte, Aliyah Bullets Track 9.45 5
14 # 1288 Hashwani, Hana Unattached Ontario 9.62 1
15 # 609 Armstrong, Ella Flying Angel 9.65 3
16 # 473 Memphis, Rafaella Brampton Racers TC 9.65 4
17 # 604 Alexander, Akayla Flying Angel 9.70 1
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.Event 7 Girls 60 Meter Dash Atom

18

# 592 Pringle, Claire London Legio 9.71 2
19 # 1274 Slowley, Kyjiah Thorold Elite TC 9.72 2
20 # 1293 Lambert, Nahla Unattached Ontario 9.72 4
21 # 645 Ollivierre, Aneci Flying Angel 9.73 3
22 # 415 Gumarathas, Kirth United Tamil SC 9.75 3
23 # 617 Burbick, Saige Flying Angel 9.91 5
24 # 1069 Trojanowski, Karo Mississauga 10.04 2
25 # 1137 Osinuga, Temidire Eclipse Trac 10.23 4
26 # 1299 Robinson, Naomi Unattached Ontario 10.42 5
27 # 581 Stafford, Lottie Burlington T 10.63 3
28 # 567 Afzal, Ayanna Burlington T 10.99 2
29 # 1287 Gamage, Nata Unattached Ontario 11.86 4
30 # 522 Meshileya, Ayomid Milton Spike 12.20 3
Event 7 Girls 60 Meter Dash Atom
Record: R 8.23 2019-02-16 Shadae Thompson, Durham Drago
Name Year Team Finals Points
Finals
1 # 642 Munro, Kora-Lee Flying Angel 8.38 10
2 # 1196 Jones, Alexia Bullets Track 8.45 8
3 # 600 Wolfe, Allie London Legio 8.55 6
4 # 1265 Campbell, Aliya Speed Dee AC 8.57 5
5 # 1291 John, Olivia Unattached Ontario 8.72 4
6 # 1176 Abramczuk, Olivia Oakville Legion TC 8.73 3
7 # 1280 Williams, Malia Thunderbolt 8.92 2
8 # 1035 Barrett, Sabrina Durham Dragons 9.00 1
Preliminaries
9 # 1064 Nash, Meadow Mississauga
10 # 572 Clarke, Tavia Burlington T
11 # 1249 Frey, Rose Kitchener Wa
12 # 520 Jones, Kayla Milton Spike
13 # 1199 Whyte, Aliyah Bullets Track
14 # 1288 Hashwani, Hana Unattached Ontario
15 # 609 Armstrong, Ella Flying Angel
16 # 473 Memphis, Rafaella Brampton Racers TC
17 # 604 Alexander, Akayla Flying Angel
18 # 592 Pringle, Claire London Legio
19 # 1274 Slowley, Kyjiah Thorold Elite TC
20 # 1293 Lambert, Nahla Unattached Ontario
21 # 645 Ollivierre, Aneci Flying Angel
22 # 415 Gumarathas, Kirth United Tamil SC
23 # 617 Burbick, Saige Flying Angel
24 # 1069 Trojanowski, Karo Mississauga
25 # 1137 Osinuga, Temidire Eclipse Trac
26 # 1299 Robinson, Naomi Unattached Ontario
27 # 581 Stafford, Lottie Burlington T
28 # 567 Afzal, Ayanna Burlington T
29 # 1287 Gamage, Nata Unattached Ontario
30 # 522 Meshileya, Ayomid Milton Spike
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Event 8 Boys 60 Meter Dash Atom
Top 8 Advance by Time

Record: R 8.11 2019-02-16 Jelani Ellison, Bullets Trac

Name Year Team Prelims H#

1 # 1281 Falobi, Demilade Unattached Ontario 8.21g 1

2 # 1282 France, Theo Unattached Ontario 8.35g 2

3 # 474 Nembhard Jr, Kula Brampton Racers TC 8.40g 4

4 # 632 Haley, Jahleel Flying Angel 8.43qg 1

5 # 452 Akpokiniovo, Tega Brampton Racers TC 8.67q 4

6 # 476 Phinn, Anthony Brampton Racers TC 8.78q 3

7 # 547 Nwankwo, Daniel Shahph Puma SC 8.84g 1

8 # 1184 Scott, Brandon Oakville Legion TC 8.86q 2

9 # 629 Fletcher - Riley, Flying Angel 8.87 3

10 # 464 Henry, Deshawn Brampton Racers TC 8.96 2
11 # 1298 Richards, Anthony Unattached Ontario 9.00 3
12 # 460 Faleye, Timi Brampton Racers TC 9.02 4
13 # 1208 Vengadaramanan, A Mississauga Tfc 9.05 2
14 # 477 Prempeh, Dominic Brampton Racers TC 9.05 2
15 # 1267 Peart, Ethan Speed Dee AC 9.17 2
16 # 1231 Adesemowo, Michae Durham Legio 9.20 3
17 # 1180 Jackson, Oliver Oakville Legion TC 9.35 4
18 # 1296 Oliveira, Dylan Unattached Ontario 9.40 1
19 # 1262 Satheesh, Seyon Speed City TC 9.41 1
20 # 576 Lukac, George Burlington T 9.42 4
21 # 1112 Taylor, Alex Blue Devils 9.44 2
22 # 650 Samuel, Amari Flying Angel 9.57 1
23 # 1109 Malisani, Dante Blue Devils 9.58 4
24 # 454 Brooks, Christoph Brampton Racers TC 9.91 3
25 # 1209 Vengadaramanan, A Mississauga Tfc 10.02 4
26 # 531 Silvestri, Jacob Milton Spike 10.25 1
27 # 1201 Abdelhamid, Omar Mississauga Tfc 10.51 4
28 # 443 Sritharan, Santos United Tamil SC 11.22 3

Event 8 Boys 60 Meter Dash Atom

Record: R 8.11 2019-02-16 Jelani Ellison, Bullets Trac
Name Year Team Finals Points
Finals
1 # 1281 Falobi, Demilade Unattached Ontario 8.16 10
2 # 632 Haley, Jahleel Flying Angel 8.27 8
3 # 1282 France, Theo Unattached Ontario 8.30 9
4 # 474 Nembhard Jr, Kula Brampton Racers TC 8.30 5
5 # 476 Phinn, Anthony Brampton Racers TC 8.63 4
6 # 452 Akpokiniovo, Tega Brampton Racers TC 8.72 3
7 # 547 Nwankwo, Daniel Shahph Puma SC 8.82 2
8 # 1184 Scott, Brandon Oakville Legion TC 8.84 1
Preliminaries
9 # 629 Fletcher - Riley, Flying Angel
10 # 464 Henry, Deshawn Brampton Racers TC
11 # 1298 Richards, Anthony Unattached Ontario
12 # 460 Faleye, Timi Brampton Racers TC
13 # 1208 Vengadaramanan, A Mississauga Tfc
14 # 477 Prempeh, Dominic Brampton Racers TC
15 # 1267 Peart, Ethan Speed Dee AC
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....Event 8 Boys 60 Meter Dash Atom
16

# 1231 Adesemowo, Michae Durham Legio
17 # 1180 Jackson, Oliver Oakville Legion TC
18 # 1296 Oliveira, Dylan Unattached Ontario
19 # 1262 Satheesh, Seyon Speed City TC
20 # 576 Lukac, George Burlington T
21 # 1112 Taylor, Alex Blue Devils
22 # 650 Samuel, Amari Flying Angel
23 # 1109 Malisani, Dante Blue Devils
24 # 454 Brooks, Christoph Brampton Racers TC
25 # 1209 Vengadaramanan, A Mississauga Tfc
26 # 531 Silvestri, Jacob Milton Spike
27 # 1201 Abdelhamid, Omar Mississauga Tfc
28 # 443 Sritharan, Santos United Tamil SC

Event 9 Girls 60 Meter Dash Senior
Top 8 Advance by Time

Record: R 7.83 2020-02-23 Raeanne Jones, Flying Angel

Name Year Team Prelims H#

1 # 637 Jones, Raeanne Flying Angel 8.00g 1

2 # 1295 Monah, Tyahsia Unattached Ontario 8.11g 2

3 # 1041 Garraway, Jaeden Durham Dragons 8.15g 1

4 # 481 Webb, Kiara Brampton Racers TC 8.24q 4

5 # 1153 Cornforth, Holly South Simcoe 8.27g 3

6 # 1050 Thompson, Shadae Durham Dragons 8.29q 4

7 # 1045 Honeyghan, Sheryl Durham Dragons 8.41g 1

8 # 1059 Leslie, Serena Mississauga 8.44g 2

9 # 1023 Wong, Isabel Unattached Ontario 8.58 3

10 # 1260 Kongas, Maryn Saugeen Tfc 8.63 1
11 # 482 Williams, Samanth Brampton Racers TC 8.66 1
12 # 644 Njie, Haddy Flying Angel 8.67 3
13 # 1066 Powell-Burgess, D Mississauga 8.71 2
14 # 1133 Leeman, Abby Eclipse Trac 8.75 1
15 # 1266 Francis, Sasha Speed Dee AC 8.78 4
16 # 621 Cross, Shiloh Flying Angel 8.85 3
17 # 1229 Moleiro, Amanda Centro Scuol 8.90 2
18 # 1098 Simone, Bre Terminal Vel 9.00 1
19 # 649 Richards, Tonian Flying Angel 9.02 2
20 # 528 Seventikidis, Kas Milton Spike 9.05 4
21 # 1244 Sargeant, Kenya Invictus AC 9.10 4
22 # 1097 Noel, Jaiah Terminal Vel 9.21 1
23 # 598 Whyte, Keira London Legio 9.23 3
24 # 1268 Salwonchuk, Sasha Speed Dee AC 9.58 2
25 # 1182 McClure, Sarah Oakville Legion TC 9.69 3
26 # 396 Prosky, Maya York Region Runners 9.77 4
27 # 1131 Hosa, Sahar Eclipse Trac 10.04 4
28 # 566 Afzal, Ammani Burlington T 10.52 4
-— # 540 Kongara, Ankitha Shahph Puma SC NT 2
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Event 9 Girls 60 Meter Dash Senior

esults

Record: R 7.83 2020-02-23 Raeanne Jones, Flying Angel
Name Year Team Finals Points
Finals
1 # 637 Jones, Raeanne Flying Angel 7.83R 10
2 # 1295 Monah, Tyahsia Unattached Ontario 7.98 8
3 # 1050 Thompson, Shadae Durham Dragons 8.02 6
4 # 1041 Garraway, Jaeden Durham Dragons 8.04 5
5 # 1153 Cornforth, Holly South Simcoe 8.23 4
6 # 1045 Honeyghan, Sheryl Durham Dragons 8.36 3
7 # 1059 Leslie, Serena Mississauga 8.38 2
8 # 481 Webb, Kiara Brampton Racers TC 8.43 1
Preliminaries
9 # 1023 Wong, Isabel Unattached Ontario
10 # 1260 Kongas, Maryn Saugeen Tfc
11 # 482 Williams, Samanth Brampton Racers TC
12 # 0644 Njie, Haddy Flying Angel
13 # 1066 Powell-Burgess, D Mississauga
14 # 1133 Leeman, Abby Eclipse Trac
15 # 1266 Francis, Sasha Speed Dee AC
16 # 621 Cross, Shiloh Flying Angel
17 # 1229 Moleiro, Amanda Centro Scuol
18 # 1098 Simone, Bre Terminal Vel
19 # 649 Richards, Tonian Flying Angel
20 # 528 Seventikidis, Kas Milton Spike
21 # 1244 Sargeant, Kenya Invictus AC
22 # 1097 Noel, Jaiah Terminal Vel
23 # 598 Whyte, Keira London Legio
24 # 1268 Salwonchuk, Sasha Speed Dee AC
25 # 1182 McClure, Sarah Oakville Legion TC
26 # 396 Prosky, Maya York Region Runners
27 # 1131 Hosa, Sahar Eclipse Trac
28 # 566 Afzal, Ammani Burlington T
-— # 540 Kongara, Ankitha Shahph Puma SC
Event 10 Boys 60 Meter Dash Senior
Top 8 Advance by Time
Record: R 7.51 2020-02-23 Chairo Ogbebor, Milton Leap
Name Year Team Prelims H#
1 # 667 Ogbebor, Chairo Milton Leap Squad 7.54g 1
2 # 465 Henry, Shawn Brampton Racers TC 7.66q 2
3 # 633 Hall, Nahshon Flying Angel 7.71g 5
4 # 1181 Long, Parker Oakville Legion TC 7.73g 1
5 # 1270 Gauthier, Carson Thorold Elite TC 7.78q 3
6 # 641 Mitchell, Andre Flying Angel 7.81g 5
7 # 1048 O'Prey, Thomas Durham Dragons 7.82g 3
8 # 651 Somerville, Natha Flying Angel 7.85g 2
9 # 1243 Judge, Chase Invictus AC 7.88 4
10 # 1204 Parnell, Jordan Mississauga Tfc 7.88 3
11 # 1227 East, Santiago Centro Scuol 7.92 2
12 # 599 Willson, William London Legio 7.93 5
13 # 1259 Diemert, Nathan Saugeen Tfc 7.95 3
14 # 579 Smiarowski, Greys Burlington T 7.98 5
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1205
507
1206
1108
1036
1271
1198
1177
548
1264
653
619
1297
1246
568
643
404
638
622
1202
408
1092

Qu,
Choga,
Santos, Cristian
Lemay, Liam
Booth, Keaton
Gibson, Tyrese
Luo, Kyler
Bigler, William
Nwankwo, Joshua
Baxter, Christian
Thomas, J-Michael
Christian, Camero
Poe, Andrew
Castro, Matias
Allen, Jackson
Nicholas, Darnell
Arulrajan, Hasvee
Komitas, Pavlo
Cucik, Mazin
Mathur, Armaan
Balaramana, Ashvi
Downs, Cadence

Mingtong
Ishe

Event 10 Boys 60 Meter Dash Senior
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.Event 10 Boys 60 Meter Dash Senior

Mississauga Tfc
Milton Spike
Mississauga Tfc
Blue Devils
Durham Dragons
Thorold Elite TC
Bullets Track
Oakville Legion TC
Shahph Puma SC
Speed Dee AC
Flying Angel
Flying Angel
Unattached Ontario
Kitchener Wa
Burlington T
Flying Angel
United Tamil SC
Flying Angel
Flying Angel
Mississauga Tfc
United Tamil SC
Terminal Vel
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.01
.02
.03
.12
.13
.17
.18
.24
.29
.30
.30
.31
.34
.55
.59
.68
.78
.81
.91
.91
.98
.00
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Record: R 7.51 2020-02-23 Chairo Ogbebor, Milton Leap

Name Year Team Finals Points
Finals
1 # 667 Ogbebor, Chairo Milton Leap Squad 7.51R 10
2 # 465 Henry, Shawn Brampton Racers TC 7.55 8
3 # 1181 Long, Parker Oakville Legion TC 7.62 6
4 # 633 Hall, Nahshon Flying Angel 7.67 5
5 # 641 Mitchell, Andre Flying Angel 7.82 4
6 # 651 Somerville, Natha Flying Angel 7.85 3
7 # 1270 Gauthier, Carson Thorold Elite TC 7.87 2
8 # 1048 O'Prey, Thomas Durham Dragons 7.92 1
Preliminaries

9 # 1243 Judge, Chase Invictus AC

10 # 1204 Parnell, Jordan Mississauga Tfc

11 # 1227 East, Santiago Centro Scuol

12 # 599 Willson, William London Legio

13 # 1259 Diemert, Nathan Saugeen Tfc

14 # 579 Smiarowski, Greys Burlington T

15 # 1205 Qu, Mingtong Mississauga Tfc

16 # 507 Choga, Ishe Milton Spike

17 # 1206 Santos, Cristian Mississauga Tfc

18 # 1108 Lemay, Liam Blue Devils

19 # 1036 Booth, Keaton Durham Dragons

20 # 1271 Gibson, Tyrese Thorold Elite TC

21 # 1198 Luo, Kyler Bullets Track

22 # 1177 Bigler, William Oakville Legion TC

23 # 548 Nwankwo, Joshua Shahph Puma SC

24 # 1264 Baxter, Christian Speed Dee AC

25 # 653 Thomas, J-Michael Flying Angel
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.Event 10 Boys 60 Meter Dash Senior

# 619 Christian, Camero Flying Angel
27 # 1297 Poe, Andrew Unattached Ontario
28 # 1246 Castro, Matias Kitchener Wa
29 # 568 Allen, Jackson Burlington T
30 # 643 Nicholas, Darnell Flying Angel
31 # 404 Arulrajan, Hasvee United Tamil SC
32 # 638 Komitas, Pavlo Flying Angel
33 # 622 Cucik, Mazin Flying Angel
34 # 1202 Mathur, Armaan Mississauga Tfc
35 # 408 Balaramana, Ashvi United Tamil SC
36 # 1092 Downs, Cadence Terminal Vel

Event 11 Girls 200 Meter Dash Mite

Record: R 36.01 2020-02-23 Tiana Doyley, Milton Spike

Name Year Team Finals H# Points
Finals
1 # 515 Doyley, Tiana Milton Spike 36.01R 1 10
2 # 615 Bantin, Neriah Flying Angel 36.34 1 8
3 # 1011 Vishnuwardhana, S Unattached Ontario 37.24 1 [
4 # 612 Assouan, Soroya Flying Angel 37.54 2 5
5 # 1061 Malcolm- Sewell, Mississauga 39.12 1 4
6 # 436 Satheeskumar, Ash United Tamil SC 40.28 2 3
7 # 421 Kethesparan, Vais United Tamil SC 40.81 2 2
Event 12 Boys 200 Meter Dash Mite
Record: R 30.98 2019-02-16 Jelani Watson, Mississauga
Name Year Team Finals H# Points
1 # 461 Francis, Nathan Brampton Racers TC 35.64 1 10
2 # 1054 Anegbe, David Mississauga 36.65 1 8
3 # 1216 Mack, Dailen Brampton Elite TC 37.31 1 6
4 # 469 Maitland, Xavier Brampton Racers TC 37.55 2 5
5 # 1292 Kingsley, John Unattached Ontario 37.70 1 4
6 # 552 Ramesh, Devesh Shahph Puma SC 37.75 2 3
7 # 544 Mehta, Ansh Shahph Puma SC 41.99 2 2
8 # 610 Armstrong, Tate Flying Angel 43.26 1 1
9 # 560 Srikandeepan, Sha Shahph Puma SC 44,90 3
10 # 564 Vimalathas, Adhav Shahph Puma SC 44 .95 3
11 # 555 Robinson, Nathan Shahph Puma SC 48.10 2
12 # 419 Karunathas, Keesa United Tamil SC 54.88 2
Event 13 Girls 200 Meter Dash Tyke
Record: R 30.09 2019-02-16 Kiarra Macaulay, Gazelles
Name Year Team Finals H# Points
1 # 628 Ferguson, Regine Flying Angel 31.32 1 10
2 # 626 Fagbemi, Adeola Flying Angel 31.78 2 8
3 # 480 Webb, Kalea Brampton Racers TC 31.99 1 [
4 # 636 Jimoh, Adesola Flying Angel 32.78 5 5
5 # 426 Macmillan, Bianka United Tamil SC 33.34 2 4
6 # 652 Taylor, Aubree Flying Angel 33.38 3 3
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....Event 13 Girls 200 Meter Dash Tyke
-

# 429 Paranitharan, Leb United Tamil SC 33.79 5 2
8 # 623 Danso, Jaliyah Flying Angel 34.13 3 1
9 # 630 Gibson, Tekai Flying Angel 34.56 2
10 # 624 Danso, Janavya Flying Angel 34.63 2
11 # 1225 Ambrosino, Veroni Centro Scuol 34.75 3
12 # 466 Keith, Maliyah Brampton Racers TC 35.56 2
13 # 1290 Hinds, Shaye Unattached Ontario 36.57 1
14 # 605 Alexander, Shaniqg Flying Angel 36.84 5
15 # 655 Vigod, Teona Flying Angel 37.38 4
16 # 1106 Halfpenny, Ella Blue Devils 38.54 5
17 # 585 Winslow, Alexandr Burlington T 38.67 4
18 # 1220 Koolen, Trinity Brantford Tfc 38.76 3
19 # 569 Bedford, Abigail Burlington T 39.03 4
20 # 602 Adewusi, Eunice Flying Angel 40.09 4
21 # 1300 Sekhon, Aneet Unattached Ontario 41.28 1
22 # 589 Gritke, Claire London Legio 43.92 4
Event 14 Boys 200 Meter Dash Tyke
Record: R 29.12 2020-02-23 Mathew Nwankwo, Shahph Puma
Name Year Team Finals H# Points
1 # 549 Nwankwo, Mathew Shahph Puma SC 29.12R 6 10
2 # 1071 Watson, Jelani Mississauga 30.22 1 8
3 # 1212 Garwood, Nemar Brampton Elite TC 31.36 1 6
4 # 583 Taht, Oscar Burlington T 32.42 1 5
5 # 519 James, David Milton Spike 32.85 3 4
6 # 613 Bantin, Jaleel Flying Angel 33.02 2 3
7 # 407 Athithan, Snegan United Tamil SC 33.09 1 2
8 # 1052 Williams, Michael Durham Dragons 33.63 6 1
9 # 1130 Crawford, Mason Eclipse Trac 33.69 4
10 # 478 Spence, Quinton Brampton Racers TC 33.84 3
11 # 1053 Williams-Russell, Durham Dragons 34.03 5
12 # 551 Puvichchelvan, Pr Shahph Puma SC 34.20 3
13 # 1197 King, Malachi Bullets Track 34.39 4
14 # 1058 Laing, Jeremiah Mississauga 34.47 3
15 # 1215 Lecky, Dysen Brampton Elite TC 34.96 2
16 # 1211 Coronel, Aaron Brampton Elite TC 35.17 1
17 # 1167 Capitani, Robin Toronto West 35.84 2
18 # 575 Fall, Julien Burlington T 36.30 5
19 # 550 Pakeerathan, Kabi Shahph Puma SC 37.38 5
20 # 558 Senthinathan, Nag Shahph Puma SC 38.72 4
21 # 582 Stafford, William Burlington T 39.56 5
22 # 1113 Taylor, James Blue Devils 41.03 6
23 # 508 Christo, Bryson Milton Spike 42 .43 2
24 # 565 Afzal, Ammand Burlington T 42 .54 4
-- # 611 Assouan, Elijah Flying Angel DQ 3
Event 15 Girls 200 Meter Dash Atom
Record: R 28.35 2020-02-23 Kora-Lee Munro, Flying Angel
Name Year Team Finals H# Points
1 # 642 Munro, Kora-Lee Flying Angel 28.35rR 1 10
2 # 656 Williams, Mariah Flying Angel 28.46 1 8
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3 # 1265 Campbell, Aliya Speed Dee AC 29.20 6 6
4 # 1279 Singh, Nevaeh Thunderbolt 29.26 3 5
5 # 1291 John, Olivia Unattached Ontario 29.29 2 4
6 # 1035 Barrett, Sabrina Durham Dragons 29.46 2 3
7 # 1094 Erhunmwunse, Succ Terminal Vel 29.51 2 2
8 # 1176 Abramczuk, Olivia Oakville Legion TC 29.91 2 1
9 # 1280 Williams, Malia Thunderbolt 30.65 1

10 # 1064 Nash, Meadow Mississauga 31.08 4

11 # 1249 Frey, Rose Kitchener Wa 31.41 3

12 # 572 Clarke, Tavia Burlington T 31.57 8

13 # 607 Alleyne-Adams, Se Flying Angel 31.74 3

14 # 1199 Whyte, Aliyah Bullets Track 32.05 7

15 # 580 Spurrell, Brooke Burlington T 32.53 7

16 # 609 Armstrong, Ella Flying Angel 32.66 7

17 # 1060 Lucas, Emma Mississauga 32.69 1

18 # 1055 Gooden, Shiloh-Re Mississauga 32.81 2

19 # 1293 Lambert, Nahla Unattached Ontario 32.82 4

20 # 1274 Slowley, Kyjiah Thorold Elite TC 32.99 3

21 # 604 Alexander, Akayla Flying Angel 33.18 8

22 # 1288 Hashwani, Hana Unattached Ontario 33.24 5

23 # 1100 Taylor, Karina Terminal Vel 33.50 5

24 # 1159 Pereira, Hannah South Simcoe 34.23 4

25 # 473 Memphis, Rafaella Brampton Racers TC 34.51 4

26 # 1299 Robinson, Naomi Unattached Ontario 34.89 5

27 # 1069 Trojanowski, Karo Mississauga 35.02 5

28 # 1195 Emery, Michaela Bullets Track 35.32 8

29 # 1063 Murray, Jayleene Mississauga 35.50 5

30 # 1251 Kulker, Khloe Kitchener Wa 36.51 4

31 # 1248 Farshifarid, Tani Kitchener Wa 37.00 6

32 # 506 Burns, Trista Milton Spike 37.67 8

33 # 567 Afzal, Ayanna Burlington T 37.85 6

34 # 581 Stafford, Lottie Burlington T 38.14 7

35 # 1230 Moleiro, Sabrina Centro Scuol 38.70 [

36 # 1287 Gamage, Nata Unattached Ontario 39.42 6
Event 16 Boys 200 Meter Dash Atom

Record: R 26.82 2020-02-23 Jahleel Haley, Flying Angel
Name Year Team Finals H# Points

1 # 632 Haley, Jahleel Flying Angel 26.82R 1 10
2 # 1281 Falobi, Demilade Unattached Ontario 26.94 1 8
3 # 476 Phinn, Anthony Brampton Racers TC 28.47 2 6
4 # 629 Fletcher - Riley, Flying Angel 29.31 2 5
5 # 463 Hall, Stephan Brampton Racers TC 30.01 2 4
6 # 453 Barnett, Braxtton Brampton Racers TC 30.14 4 3
7 # 654 Van Kampen, Caleb Flying Angel 30.23 3 2
8 # 1231 Adesemowo, Michae Durham Legio 30.36 2 1
9 # 1267 Peart, Ethan Speed Dee AC 30.64 6

10 # 402 Arulananthan, Ari United Tamil SC 30.71 1

11 # 452 Akpokiniovo, Tega Brampton Racers TC 30.78 3

12 # 464 Henry, Deshawn Brampton Racers TC 30.80 1

13 # 477 Prempeh, Dominic Brampton Racers TC 31.40 4

14 # 1180 Jackson, Oliver Oakville Legion TC 31.64 3

15 # 460 Faleye, Timi Brampton Racers TC 31.83 6
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....Event 16 Boys 200 Meter Dash Atom

16 # 462 Gayle, Xavier Brampton Racers TC 31.93 4

17 # 1096 McMurter, Redden Terminal Vel 32.28 4

18 # 650 Samuel, Amari Flying Angel 32.69 2

19 # 435 Satheeskumar, Ane United Tamil SC 32.77 7

20 # 1109 Malisani, Dante Blue Devils 32.99 5

21 # 468 Lindsay, Isaac Brampton Racers TC 33.35 5

22 # 1112 Taylor, Alex Blue Devils 35.75 7

23 # 1126 Thomson, Henry Boardwalk RC 36.60 6

24 # 1221 Powless, Kaleb Brantford Tfc 36.84 4

25 # 531 Silvestri, Jacob Milton Spike 37.48 7

26 # 459 Dosanjh, Harman Brampton Racers TC 40.58 5

27 # 431 Rajadurai, Nirush United Tamil SC 43.65 6
Event 17 Girls 200 Meter Dash Senior

Record: R 25.89 2020-02-23 Raeanne Jones, Flying Angel
Name Year Team Finals H# Points

1 # 637 Jones, Raeanne Flying Angel 25.89R 1 10
2 # 1050 Thompson, Shadae Durham Dragons 26.86 1 8
3 # 481 Webb, Kiara Brampton Racers TC 27.17 1 6
4 # 1041 Garraway, Jaeden Durham Dragons 27.47 10 5
5 # 1153 Cornforth, Holly South Simcoe 28.03 1 4
6 # 1187 Malcolm, Ariana Etobicoke Track 28.15 2 3
7 # 1059 Leslie, Serena Mississauga 28.44 3 2
8 # 1045 Honeyghan, Sheryl Durham Dragons 28.50 11 1
9 # 648 Phillips, Asia Flying Angel 28.56 10

10 # 1049 Terrelonge, Maria Durham Dragons 28.57 2

11 # 1233 Dapaah, Sarah Durham Legio 28.63 5

12 # 644 Njie, Haddy Flying Angel 28.79 2

13 # 1066 Powell-Burgess, D Mississauga 28.86 3

14 # 1023 Wong, Isabel Unattached Ontario 28.99 2

15 # 621 Cross, Shiloh Flying Angel 29.07 4

16 # 1277 Malcolm, Tiana Thunderbolt 29.18 6

17 # 491 Kapitain, Tamzin Central Toronto AC 29.39 3

18 # 1278 Randhawa, Guneet] Thunderbolt 29.45 5

19 # 455 Broomes, Teja Brampton Racers TC 29.57 5

20 # 1275 Baker, Tamiera Thunderbolt 29.73 7

21 # 1222 Van Nooten, Phill Brantford Tfc 29.95 6

22 # 1244 Sargeant, Kenya Invictus AC 30.00 3

23 # 618 Cephas, Ariel Flying Angel 30.02 3

24 # 1161 Schaus, Katie South Simcoe 30.18 11

25 # 649 Richards, Tonian Flying Angel 30.30 9

26 # 616 Bronte-Tinkew, Mi Flying Angel 30.41 8

27 # 1019 Burrows, Natalie University o 30.43 5

28 # 1229 Moleiro, Amanda Centro Scuol 30.45 6

29 # 475 Parkinson-Mitchel Brampton Racers TC 30.48 7

30 # 1218 Tichy, Maryn 310 Running Club 30.50 7

31 # 1266 Francis, Sasha Speed Dee AC 30.58 9

32 # 1033 Allison, Sade Durham Dragons 30.63 9

33 # 1189 Rinella, Ava Etobicoke Track 30.64 6

34 # 1104 Blacquier, Meliss Blue Devils 30.87 4

35 # 1241 Morris, Anette Hamilton Oly 30.88 10

36 # 387 McGrath, Kiera Quinte Legio 31.11 11

37 # 1191 Silmer, Valerie Etobicoke Track 31.14 4
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....Event 17 Girls 200 Meter Dash Senior

38 # 1276 Housen, Ashna Thunderbolt 31.29 6

39 # 635 James, Nevaeh Flying Angel 31.44 9

40 # 631 Glen, Allyanna Flying Angel 31.55 8

41 # 1097 Noel, Jaiah Terminal Vel 31.61 7

42 # 396 Prosky, Maya York Region Runners 32.08 7

43 # 1182 McClure, Sarah Oakville Legion TC 32.56 4

44 4 1131 Hosa, Sahar Eclipse Trac 32.65 10

45 # 1250 Kulker, Kaylee Kitchener Wa 32.79 8

46 # 1128 Beauvais, Brianna Eclipse Trac 33.25 11

47 # 1268 Salwonchuk, Sasha Speed Dee AC 33.66 10

48 # 1247 Farshifarid, Lili Kitchener Wa 35.88 9

49 # 1157 Martin, Sophia South Simcoe 36.61 8

50 # 566 Afzal, Ammani Burlington T 38.60 11
Event 18 Boys 200 Meter Dash Senior

Record: R 24.34 2019-02-16 Harley Medeiros, Bullets Trac
Name Year Team Finals H# Points

1 # 667 Ogbebor, Chairo Milton Leap Squad 24.42 1 10
2 # 465 Henry, Shawn Brampton Racers TC 24.60 1 8
3 # 1181 Long, Parker Oakville Legion TC 24.73 2 6
4 # 633 Hall, Nahshon Flying Angel 24.98 1 5
5 # 1115 White, Jack Blue Devils 25.42 2 4
6 # 1243 Judge, Chase Invictus AC 25.52 1 3
7 # 668 Gowing, Benjamin Maximus Performance 25.70 7 2
8 # 614 Bantin, Josiah Flying Angel 25.71 1 1
9 # 1206 Santos, Cristian Mississauga Tfc 25.86 2

10 # 579 Smiarowski, Greys Burlington T 25.90 3

11 # 1070 Watson, Darin Mississauga 25.98 2

12 # 651 Somerville, Natha Flying Angel 26.27 2

13 # 507 Choga, Ishe Milton Spike 26.31 4

14 # 641 Mitchell, Andre Flying Angel 26.63 8

15 # 1048 O'Prey, Thomas Durham Dragons 26.64 8

16 # 1259 Diemert, Nathan Saugeen Tfc 26.69 4

17 # 499 Yan, Noah Central Toronto AC 26.95 3

18 # 619 Christian, Camero Flying Angel 26.99 4

19 # 1036 Booth, Keaton Durham Dragons 27.10 7

20 # 1108 Lemay, Liam Blue Devils 27.13 4

21 # 1177 Bigler, William Oakville Legion TC 27.30 3

22 # 1297 Poe, Andrew Unattached Ontario 27.37 3

23 # 1271 Gibson, Tyrese Thorold Elite TC 27.40 3

24 # 653 Thomas, J-Michael Flying Angel 27.42 6

25 # 548 Nwankwo, Joshua Shahph Puma SC 27.86 8

26 # 1246 Castro, Matias Kitchener Wa 28.31 5

27 # 643 Nicholas, Darnell Flying Angel 28.56 5

28 # 1264 Baxter, Christian Speed Dee AC 28.76 7

29 # 638 Komitas, Pavlo Flying Angel 29.47 7

30 # 1202 Mathur, Armaan Mississauga Tfc 29.48 5

31 # 568 Allen, Jackson Burlington T 29.48 6

32 # 1136 Nicholas, Joshua Eclipse Trac 29.68 8

33 # 622 Cucik, Mazin Flying Angel 29.74 6

34 # 1092 Downs, Cadence Terminal Vel 30.41 5

35 # 1219 Doyle, Liam Brantford Tfc 31.26 6

36 # 446 Thayaparan, Nelan United Tamil SC 31.62 7
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Event 19 Girls 400 Meter Dash Mite

Boardwalk RC
Finals

Record: R 1:25.81
Name

2020-02-23
Year Team

Evelyn Thomson,
Points

1:25.81R 10
1:42.25 8
1:47.07 6

1 # 1124 Thomson, Evelyn
2 # 1188 McClement, Margar
3 # 0584 Theofilopoulos, A

Event 20 Boys 400 Meter Dash Mite

Boardwalk RC
Etobicoke Track
Burlington T

Record: R 1:26.86 2019-02-16 Prabakaran Puvichchelvan, Shahph P
Name Year Team Finals Points
1 # 1043 Hollins, Finley Durham Dragons 1:27.35 10
2 # 416 Jeyanathan, Natha United Tamil SC 1:28.36 8
3 # 1148 Macinnes-Wiley, L Georgian Bay 1:31.51 6
4 # 552 Ramesh, Devesh Shahph Puma SC 1:31.87 5
5 # 1256 Muro, Gabriel Rivers Speed Stars 1:39.99 4

Event 21 Girls 400 Meter Dash Tyke

Record: R 1:11.19 2019-02-16 Alexandra Jackson, Durham Dragons
Name Year Team Finals H# Points
1 # 630 Gibson, Tekai Flying Angel 1:14.84 1 10
2 # 1095 McMurter, Estelle Terminal Vel 1:15.95 1 8
3 # 401 Aiyathdurai, Dani United Tamil SC 1:18.24 2 6
4 # 574 Dodds, Penelope Burlington T 1:21.15 1 5
5 # 586 Bennett, Sydney London Legio 1:24.80 1 4
6 # 1220 Koolen, Trinity Brantford Tfc 1:27.13 1 3
7 # 1106 Halfpenny, Ella Blue Devils 1:31.51 2 2
8 # 569 Bedford, Abigail Burlington T 1:34.84 2 1

Event 22 Boys 400 Meter Dash Tyke

Record: R 1:09.39 2020-02-23 Shanujan Baranetharan, United Tamil
Name Year Team Finals H# Points
1 # 413 Baranetharan, Sha United Tamil SC 1:09.39R 1 10
2 # 583 Taht, Oscar Burlington T 1:10.26 1 8
3 # 570 Bedford, Ben Burlington T 1:14.80 1 6
4 # 561 Suresh, Avinesh Shahph Puma SC 1:14.99 2 5
5 # 425 Kumaran, Madhuran United Tamil SC 1:15.13 1 4
6 # 533 Chehal, Kabir Shahph Puma SC 1:18.66 3 3
7 # 551 Puvichchelvan, Pr Shahph Puma SC 1:19.93 3 2
8 # 1167 Capitani, Robin Toronto West 1:21.02 1 1
9 # 530 Shire, Ryan Milton Spike 1:21.29 2
10 # 1130 Crawford, Mason Eclipse Trac 1:21.52 2
11 # 582 Stafford, William Burlington T 1:26.57 3
12 # 516 Gallant, Charlie Milton Spike 1:28.97 3
13 # 1162 Stevens, Jacob South Simcoe 1:29.41 3
14 # 594 Ryan, Jake London Legio 1:29.45 2
15 # 523 Meshileya, David Milton Spike 1:51.84 2
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Event 23 Girls 400 Meter Dash Atom

Record: R 1:02.74 2019-02-16 Shadae Thompson, Durham Dragons

Name Year Team Finals H# Points
1 # 656 Williams, Mariah Flying Angel 1:03.09 1 10
2 # 578 Markowski, Maya Burlington T 1:06.19 5 8
3 # 1279 Singh, Nevaeh Thunderbolt 1:06.72 1 6
4 # 1094 Erhunmwunse, Succ Terminal Vel 1:07.60 1 5
5 # 1040 Fernandes, Myanne Durham Dragons 1:08.01 1 4
6 # 1239 Gravesande, Simon Hamilton Oly 1:11.12 5 3
7 # 1117 Bretzler, Ella Boardwalk RC 1:11.16 1 2
8 # 484 Bennett, Sarah Central Toronto AC 1:12.72 2 1
9 # 1169 Luong, Ava Toronto West 1:14.54 2
10 # 645 Ollivierre, Aneci Flying Angel 1:14.67 4
11 # 1155 Koopmans, Amelia South Simcoe 1:15.22 2
12 # 580 Spurrell, Brooke Burlington T 1:15.41 5
13 # 1122 Parkin, Sabine Boardwalk RC 1:16.74 3
14 # 597 Vording, Kyla London Legio 1:18.08 2
15 # 1195 Emery, Michaela Bullets Track 1:19.05 4
16 # 587 Bothwell, Charlot London Legio 1:19.24 3
17 # 1163 Stevens, Rebekah South Simcoe 1:19.46 5
18 # 501 Abboudi, Zara Milton Spike 1:23.68 4
19 # 1027 Drynan, Isadora Tigers 1:24.14 2
20 # 1248 Farshifarid, Tani Kitchener Wa 1:25.39 3
21 # 506 Burns, Trista Milton Spike 1:27.37 4
22 # 1251 Kulker, Khloe Kitchener Wa 1:27.85 3
Event 24 Boys 400 Meter Dash Atom
Record: R 1:02.63 2020-02-23 Jahleel Haley, Flying Angel
Name Year Team Finals H# Points
1 # 632 Haley, Jahleel Flying Angel 1:02.63R 1 10
2 # 463 Hall, Stephan Brampton Racers TC 1:04.03 1 8
3 # 1018 Wolford, Brand Unattached Ontario 1:04.77 1 6
4 # 1120 Machado, Ty Boardwalk RC 1:05.08 2 5
5 # 402 Arulananthan, Ari United Tamil SC 1:05.51 1 4
6 # 1296 Oliveira, Dylan Unattached Ontario 1:08.04 1 3
7 # 453 Barnett, Braxtton Brampton Racers TC 1:09.58 3 2
8 # 576 Lukac, George Burlington T 1:12.27 2 1
9 # 563 Uthayakumar, Danu Shahph Puma SC 1:12.82 4
10 # 386 Gregory, Jack Quinte Front 1:14.07 2
11 # 1118 Greenley, Liam Boardwalk RC 1:16.21 4
12 # 650 Samuel, Amari Flying Angel 1:20.47 4
13 # 591 Lucas, Brayden London Legio 1:21.95 3
14 # 1221 Powless, Kaleb Brantford Tfc 1:24.01 2
Event 25 Girls 400 Meter Dash Senior
Record: R 1:01.59 2019-02-19 Ellie Riley, Durham Dragons
Name Year Team Finals H# Points
1 # 588 Cameron, Lauren London Legio 1:03.86 1 10
2 # 1252 Reed, Elise Kitchener Wa 1:04.17 1 8
3 # 1049 Terrelonge, Maria Durham Dragons 1:04.26 1 6
4 # 1187 Malcolm, Ariana Etobicoke Track 1:04.37 1 5
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5 # 491 Kapitain, Tamzin Central Toronto AC 1:04.74 2 4
6 # 1278 Randhawa, Guneet] Thunderbolt 1:05.97 2 3
7 # 1164 Vanderschee, Sall South Simcoe 1:06.89 9 2
8 # 1013 Westwood, Sarah Unattached Ontario 1:07.01 7 1
9 # 1238 Gordon, Erika Hamilton Oly 1:07.03 2

10 # 1260 Kongas, Maryn Saugeen Tfc 1:07.26 1

11 # 1099 Stewart, Kaylah Terminal Vel 1:07.35 2

12 # 644 Njie, Haddy Flying Angel 1:07.49 8

13 # 631 Glen, Allyanna Flying Angel 1:07.56 4

14 # 1241 Morris, Anette Hamilton Oly 1:08.63 8

15 # 1191 Silmer, Valerie Etobicoke Track 1:08.85 3

16 # 1174 Uvarova, Freya Toronto West 1:09.09 4

17 # 1105 Daniels, Sydney Blue Devils 1:09.27 4

18 # 1186 Christjanson, Dar Etobicoke Track 1:09.44 5

19 # 1161 Schaus, Katie South Simcoe 1:09.58 8

20 # 618 Cephas, Ariel Flying Angel 1:09.71 8

21 # 1277 Malcolm, Tiana Thunderbolt 1:09.78 6

22 # 387 McGrath, Kiera Quinte Legio 1:10.14 9

23 # 1019 Burrows, Natalie University o 1:10.38 3

24 # 486 Blackmore-Barnabl Central Toronto AC 1:10.93 5

25 # 455 Broomes, Teja Brampton Racers TC 1:11.01 3

26 # 488 De Maio, Ava Central Toronto AC 1:11.18 5

27 # 483 Avery, Charlotte Central Toronto AC 1:11.27 7

28 # 1236 Angeline, Haddad Hamilton Oly 1:11.44 7

29 # 500 Yeomans, Morgan Central Toronto AC 1:11.45 5

30 # 1107 Jordan, Lila Blue Devils 1:11.47 4

31 # 1222 Van Nooten, Phill Brantford Tfc 1:11.76 4

32 # 1226 Black, Jordyn Centro Scuol 1:12.17 3

33 # 490 Gilland, Mya Central Toronto AC 1:12.39 [

34 # 489 Dragouleva, Darin Central Toronto AC 1:13.36 6

35 # 1250 Kulker, Kaylee Kitchener Wa 1:14.28 6

36 # 493 Ko, Isabella Central Toronto AC 1:15.25 6

37 # 620 Coutinho, Sienna Flying Angel 1:15.45 9

38 # 496 Voykin, Marcie Central Toronto AC 1:15.53 5

39 # 635 James, Nevaeh Flying Angel 1:16.17 8

40 # 1247 Farshifarid, Lili Kitchener Wa 1:22.00 7

41 # 1157 Martin, Sophia South Simcoe 1:29.57 7

.Event 25 Girls 400 Meter Dash Senior

Event 26 Boys 400 Meter Dash Senior

Record: R 56.98 2020-02-23 Darin Watson, Mississauga

Name Year Team Finals H# Points
1 # 1070 Watson, Darin Mississauga 56.98R 1 10
2 # 614 Bantin, Josiah Flying Angel 57.64 1 8
3 # 1115 White, Jack Blue Devils 59.03 1 6
4 # 668 Gowing, Benjamin Maximus Performance 59.20 5 5
5 # 499 Yan, Noah Central Toronto AC 1:00.14 2 4
6 # 651 Somerville, Natha Flying Angel 1:00.51 1 3
7 # 1062 Murray, Jalen Mississauga 1:04.45 1 2
8 # 1021 Wolford, Carl Unattached Ontario 1:04.52 2 1
9 # 1068 Samuels, Kynu Mississauga 1:04.85 2
10 # 573 Dampier, Adam Burlington T 1:05.57 5
11 # 505 Burch-Smith, Dani Milton Spike 1:06.21 2
12 # 395 Liu, Patrick York Region Runners 1:07.56 3
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....Event 26 Boys 400 Meter Dash Senior
13 # 537 Jegatheesvaran, J Shahph Puma SC 1:07.89 4
14 # 487 Boyd, Aidan Central Toronto AC 1:09.40 2
15 # 527 Scheel, Quintyn Milton Spike 1:10.45 3
16 # 1219 Doyle, Liam Brantford Tfc 1:10.51 3
17 # 535 Gandhiram, Aswin Shahph Puma SC 1:11.02 5
18 # 517 Gallant, Jackson Milton Spike 1:11.27 4
19 # 1193 Da Ponte, Zack Bullets Track 1:17.81 4
Event 27 Girls 800 Meter Run Mite
Record: R 3:17.38 2020-02-23 Evelyn Thomson, Boardwalk RC
Name Year Team Finals Points
1 # 1124 Thomson, Evelyn Boardwalk RC 3:17.38R 10
Event 28 Boys 800 Meter Run Mite
Record: R 3:09.83 2020-02-23 Finley Hollins, Durham Drago
Name Year Team Finals Points
1 # 1043 Hollins, Finley Durham Dragons 3:09.83R 10
2 # 1148 Macinnes-Wiley, L Georgian Bay 3:26.18 8
3 # 1256 Muro, Gabriel Rivers Speed Stars 3:49.62 6

Event 29 Girls 800 Meter Run Tyke

Record: R 2:46.85 2019-02-16 Alexandra Jackson, Durham Drago

Name Year Team Finals Points
1 # 1150 Snelling, Sydney Georgian Bay 2:58.35 10
2 # 1095 McMurter, Estelle Terminal Vel 3:02.53 8
3 # 1125 Thomson, Grace Boardwalk RC 3:03.09 6
4 # 1141 Earle, Kate Georgian Bay 3:16.84 5
5 # 1147 Macinness-Wiley, Georgian Bay 3:17.23 4

Event 30 Boys 800 Meter Run Tyke

Record: R 2:46.22 2019-02-16 Brand Wolford, Gazelles

Name Year Team Finals Points
1 # 561 Suresh, Avinesh Shahph Puma SC 2:57.55 10
2 # 1175 Zamparo, Domenic Toronto West 3:02.01 8
3 # 570 Bedford, Ben Burlington T 3:03.19 6
4 # 530 Shire, Ryan Milton Spike 3:03.20 5
5 # 1146 Leary, Nathan Georgian Bay 3:21.54 4
6 # 516 Gallant, Charlie Milton Spike 3:45.74 3
7 # 523 Meshileya, David Milton Spike 4:23.54 2

Event 31 Girls 800 Meter Run Atom

Record: R 2:29.11 2019-02-16 Jenna Higgs, Gazelles
Name Year Team Finals H# Points

# 578 Markowski, Maya Burlington T 2:41.07 3 10
#

1
2 1121 Mills, Alexandra Boardwalk RC 2:41.62 1 8
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....Event 31 Girls 800 Meter Run Atom

3 # 1143 Latham, Olivia Georgian Bay 2:42.80 1 6
4 # 1149 Snelling, Keira Georgian Bay 2:43.84 1 5
5 # 1192 Szekendi, Mila Etobicoke Track 2:44.63 1 4
6 # 1086 Olubiyi, Tonte Newmarket Hu 2:44.69 3 3
7 # 1074 Arena, Olivia Newmarket Hu 2:45.08 3 2
8 # 1079 Chieduch, Juliet Newmarket Hu 2:46.93 1 1
9 # 1269 Gaspich, Alyssa Thorold Elite TC 2:51.49 1

10 # 1166 Brady, Iseabel Toronto West 2:52.55 2

11 # 1139 Twyne, Mckinnley Eclipse Trac 2:53.13 3

12 # 484 Bennett, Sarah Central Toronto AC 2:53.67 2

13 # 1155 Koopmans, Amelia South Simcoe 2:56.92 2

14 # 1142 Grady, Rimyelle Georgian Bay 2:57.57 2

15 # 1089 Silvera, Abbigail Newmarket Hu 2:57.77 3

16 # 1081 Intraligi, India Newmarket Hu 3:01.98 3

17 # 587 Bothwell, Charlot London Legio 3:02.79 2

18 # 1169 Luong, Ava Toronto West 3:03.72 2

19 # 1151 Weppler, Taryn Georgian Bay 3:07.40 2

20 # 1027 Drynan, Isadora Tigers 3:08.85 2

21 # 1159 Pereira, Hannah South Simcoe 3:19.50 3
Event 32 Boys 800 Meter Run Atom

Record: R 2:27.48 2020-02-23 Ty Machado, Boardwalk RC
Name Year Team Finals H# Points

1 # 1120 Machado, Ty Boardwalk RC 2:27.48R 1 10
2 # 1018 Wolford, Brand Unattached Ontario 2:29.32 1 8
3 # 1123 Scharf, William Boardwalk RC 2:30.29 1 [
4 # 571 Bedford, Jackson Burlington T 2:34.51 1 5
5 # 386 Gregory, Jack Quinte Front 2:35.28 1 4
6 # 596 Spence, Linden London Legio 2:40.95 1 3
7 # 1145 Leary, Emmett Georgian Bay 2:41.52 2 2
8 # 1285 Frank, Jacob Unattached Ontario 2:48.80 2 1
9 # 1102 Bergerson-Small, Blue Devils 2:52.11 3

10 # 1140 Bell, Mason Georgian Bay 2:52.45 2

11 # 513 Ding, Kris Milton Spike 2:58.89 2

12 # 1076 Bates, Finlay Newmarket Hu 2:58.95 3

13 # 514 Diwan, Abizer Milton Spike 2:59.24 3
Event 33 Girls 800 Meter Run Senior

Record: R 2:28.87 2019-02-16 Sophia Dimarino, Etobicoke Tr
Name Year Team Finals H# Points

1 # 1289 Higgs, Jenna Unattached Ontario 2:29.57 1 10
2 # 1057 Koyanagi, Kaitlyn Mississauga 2:30.49 1 8
3 # 1156 Koopmans, Grace South Simcoe 2:33.23 1 [
4 # 1042 Harvey- Mckean, R Durham Dragons 2:34.04 1 5
5 # 1104 Blacquier, Meliss Blue Devils 2:34.07 2 4
6 # 492 Kerr-Wong, Madiso Central Toronto AC 2:34.44 2 3
7 # 1026 Atkins, Eva Tigers 2:34.57 1 2
8 # 1237 Barlow, Violet Hamilton Oly 2:35.97 5 1
9 # 1119 Iwano-Rivers, Nat Boardwalk RC 2:36.02 3

10 # 1252 Reed, Elise Kitchener Wa 2:36.30 1

11 # 1178 Hayes, Zoe Oakville Legion TC 2:37.44 2
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.Event 33 Girls 800 Meter Run Senior

# 1200 Abdelhamid, Maria Mississauga Tfc 2:39.30 3
13 # 1085 Olar, Ashley Newmarket Hu 2:40.37 2
14 # 1238 Gordon, Erika Hamilton Oly 2:41.31 2
15 # 1164 Vanderschee, Sall South Simcoe 2:41.41 2
16 # 1179 Izotova, Liza Oakville Legion TC 2:41.79 3
17 # 1261 Moric, Ava Saugeen Tfc 2:41.89 2
18 # 486 Blackmore-Barnabl Central Toronto AC 2:42.42 3
19 # 1082 Kirova, Anastasia Newmarket Hu 2:42.74 3
20 # 685 Bruinsma, Olivia Athletics Niagara 2:44.34 3
21 # 488 De Maio, Ava Central Toronto AC 2:46.61 3
22 # 1107 Jordan, Lila Blue Devils 2:47.65 4
23 # 1174 Uvarova, Freya Toronto West 2:48.62 4
24 # 1158 McArthur, Sydney South Simcoe 2:48.99 4
25 # 496 Voykin, Marcie Central Toronto AC 2:49.48 4
26 # 595 Ryan, Kate London Legio 2:51.05 4
27 # 1236 Angeline, Haddad Hamilton Oly 2:51.67 5
28 # 1083 Murray, Sarina Newmarket Hu 2:52.15 5
29 # 1013 Westwood, Sarah Unattached Ontario 2:52.41 3
30 # 489 Dragouleva, Darin Central Toronto AC 2:53.21 4
31 # 620 Coutinho, Sienna Flying Angel 2:54.07 1
32 # 1088 Ruzhynsky, Alisa Newmarket Hu 2:55.99 5
33 # 631 Glen, Allyanna Flying Angel 2:56.62 5
34 # 1160 Schaus, Hannah South Simcoe 3:02.44 5
35 # 1224 Ambrosino, Sofia Centro Scuol 3:10.90 5
Event 34 Boys 800 Meter Run Senior
Record: R 2:21.32 2020-02-23 Cohen Ledger, Hamilton Oly
Name Year Team Finals H# Points
1 # 1240 Ledger, Cohen Hamilton Oly 2:21.32R 1 10
2 # 1255 Vargas Garcia, Al Laurel Creek Tfc 2:22.64 1 8
3 # 577 Luke, Matthew Burlington T 2:23.32 1 6
4 # 1047 McCulloch, Rory Durham Dragons 2:25.40 1 5
5 # 1075 Barber, Tiki Newmarket Hu 2:30.85 2 4
6 # 1154 Ippolito, Lucas South Simcoe 2:32.00 3 3
7 # 1068 Samuels, Kynu Mississauga 2:33.60 2 2
8 # 1077 Bates, Peyton Newmarket Hu 2:34.12 3 1
9 # 1084 Nagy, Noah Newmarket Hu 2:35.54 2
10 # 1078 Bernardo, Dean Newmarket Hu 2:36.12 3
11 # 1270 Gauthier, Carson Thorold Elite TC 2:39.34 2
12 # 1021 Wolford, Carl Unattached Ontario 2:40.006 2
13 # 1038 Dennis-Helmer, Em Durham Dragons 2:40.24 3
14 # 498 White, Ben Central Toronto AC 2:42.32 2
15 # 511 Costa, Devin Milton Spike 2:43.54 3
16 # 505 Burch-Smith, Dani Milton Spike 2:47.89 3
17 # 1087 Raso, Lucas Newmarket Hu 2:48.25 3
18 # 1183 Murray, Adam Oakville Legion TC 2:49.52 3
19 # 527 Scheel, Quintyn Milton Spike 2:50.12 3
20 # 590 Leeks, Colin London Legio 2:54.87 3
21 # 1193 Da Ponte, Zack Bullets Track 2:57.10 3
22 # 1091 Ward, Ryan Newmarket Hu 2:58.21 3
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Event 35 Girls 1200 Meter Run Tyke

Record: R 4:25.83 2020-02-23 Mackenzie Sherwin, Toronto West

Name Year Team Finals Points
1 # 1172 Sherwin, Mackenzi Toronto West 4:25.83R 10
2 # 1150 Snelling, Sydney Georgian Bay 4:35.25 38
3 # 1125 Thomson, Grace Boardwalk RC 4:43.09 9
4 # 1141 Earle, Kate Georgian Bay 5:06.08 5
5 # 1147 Macinness-Wiley, Georgian Bay 5:15.23
Event 36 Boys 1200 Meter Run Tyke
Record: R 4:22.71 2019-02-16 Will Bingleman, Gazelles
Name Year Team Finals Points
1 # 561 Suresh, Avinesh Shahph Puma SC 4:32.55 10
2 # 1146 Leary, Nathan Georgian Bay 4:57.87 8
Event 37 Girls 1500 Meter Run Atom
Record: R 5:03.09 2019-02-16 Jenna Higgs, Gazelles
Name Year Team Finals H# Points
1 # 1121 Mills, Alexandra Boardwalk RC 5:16.19 1 10
2 # 1170 Noble, Anna Toronto West 5:25.50 1 8
3 # 1149 Snelling, Keira Georgian Bay 5:32.53 1 6
4 # 1165 Amato, Ashley Toronto West 5:33.88 1 5
5 # 1166 Brady, Iseabel Toronto West 5:35.51 1 4
6 # 1086 Olubiyi, Tonte Newmarket Hu 5:35.52 2 3
7 # 1074 Arena, Olivia Newmarket Hu 5:35.58 2 2
8 # 1089 Silvera, Abbigail Newmarket Hu 5:37.62 2 1
9 # 1143 Latham, Olivia Georgian Bay 5:38.02 1
10 # 1269 Gaspich, Alyssa Thorold Elite TC 5:43.03 1
11 # 1079 Chieduch, Juliet Newmarket Hu 5:43.64 1
12 # 1044 Hollins, Lila Durham Dragons 5:43.83 1
13 # 597 Vording, Kyla London Legio 5:52.52 2
14 # 1117 Bretzler, Ella Boardwalk RC 5:52.92 2
15 # 1081 Intraligi, India Newmarket Hu 5:56.23 2
16 # 1273 Laing, Ayla Thorold Elite TC 6:04.20 2
17 # 1151 Weppler, Taryn Georgian Bay 6:09.74 2
18 # 1171 Sherwin, Ainsley Toronto West 6:14.29 2
Event 38 Boys 1500 Meter Run Atom
Record: R 5:02.30 2020-02-23 Kenny Champ, Simcoe
Name Year Team Finals H# Points
1 # 1152 Champ, Kenny South Simcoe 5:02.30R 1 10
2 # 1123 Scharf, William Boardwalk RC 5:03.34 1 8
3 # 571 Bedford, Jackson Burlington T 5:03.64 1 6
4 # 1034 Babcock, Ryker Durham Dragons 5:05.69 1 5
5 # 1258 Bouius, Eli Saugeen Tfc 5:05.83 1 4
6 # 1037 Clodd, Aiden Durham Dragons 5:06.14 1 3
7 # 386 Gregory, Jack Quinte Front 5:07.98 1 2
8 # 1145 Leary, Emmett Georgian Bay 5:20.97 1 1
9 # 596 Spence, Linden London Legio 5:24.37 2
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....Event 38 Boys 1500 Meter Run Atom

10 # 1140 Bell, Mason Georgian Bay 5:26.76 2

11 # 1285 Frank, Jacob Unattached Ontario 5:43.80 2

12 # 513 Ding, Kris Milton Spike 5:52.31 2

13 # 1076 Bates, Finlay Newmarket Hu 6:00.68 2

14 # 1168 Jones, Griffyn Toronto West 6:04.65 2
Event 39 Girls 1500 Meter Run Senior

Record: R 4:59.38 2019-02-16 Kyla Martin, South Simcoe
Name Year Team Finals H# Points

1 # 1289 Higgs, Jenna Unattached Ontario 4:59.54 1 10
2 # 1057 Koyanagi, Kaitlyn Mississauga 4:59.70 1 8
3 # 588 Cameron, Lauren London Legio 5:04.43 1 6
4 # 1237 Barlow, Violet Hamilton Oly 5:10.24 1 5
5 # 1042 Harvey- Mckean, R Durham Dragons 5:10.70 1 4
6 # 1173 Treacy, Veselja Toronto West 5:11.69 1 3
7 # 1026 Atkins, Eva Tigers 5:12.86 1 2
8 # 1190 Ruggeri, Gabriell Etobicoke Track 5:13.05 1 1
9 # 492 Kerr-Wong, Madiso Central Toronto AC 5:17.86 1

10 # 388 Lovshin, Muriel Toronto Olym 5:18.21 1

11 # 1217 Gibb, Mckenna 310 Running Club 5:24.55 2

12 # 1085 Olar, Ashley Newmarket Hu 5:24.62 2

13 # 1082 Kirova, Anastasia Newmarket Hu 5:26.41 2

14 # 1127 Watson, Imogen Boardwalk RC 5:31.89 1

15 # 1294 Martin, Livi Unattached Ontario 5:32.41 2

16 # 1261 Moric, Ava Saugeen Tfc 5:33.29 2

17 # 500 Yeomans, Morgan Central Toronto AC 5:37.88 2

18 # 1051 Turner, Elizabeth Durham Dragons 5:40.67 1

19 # 685 Bruinsma, Olivia Athletics Niagara 5:42.82 2

20 # 1158 McArthur, Sydney South Simcoe 5:58.50 2

21 # 1083 Murray, Sarina Newmarket Hu 5:59.63 2

22 # 1088 Ruzhynsky, Alisa Newmarket Hu 6:01.90 2

23 # 495 Pound, Isabel Central Toronto AC 6:03.08 2

24 # 595 Ryan, Kate London Legio 6:16.53 2
Event 40 Boys 1500 Meter Run Senior

Record: R 4:44.83 2020-02-23 Duncan Whitehead, York Region
Name Year Team Finals H# Points

1 # 397 Whitehead, Duncan York Region Runners 4:44.83R 1 10
2 # 601 Adebajo, Tolu Flying Angel 4:47.73 1 8
3 # 1240 Ledger, Cohen Hamilton Oly 4:50.67 1 6
4 # 1255 Vargas Garcia, Al Laurel Creek Tfc 4:56.25 1 5
5 # 1254 Giles, Taye Laurel Creek Tfc 4:56.78 1 4
6 # 1047 McCulloch, Rory Durham Dragons 4:57.98 1 3
7 # 1253 Aagaard, Josh Laurel Creek Tfc 4:59.74 1 2
8 # 1075 Barber, Tiki Newmarket Hu 5:03.14 1 1
9 # 1084 Nagy, Noah Newmarket Hu 5:05.61 1

10 # 1077 Bates, Peyton Newmarket Hu 5:11.29 1

11 # 1242 Thomson, Iain Hamilton Oly 5:12.91 2

12 # 1078 Bernardo, Dean Newmarket Hu 5:22.51 2

13 # 1046 Kuchera, Caden Durham Dragons 5:28.61 2

14 # 1154 Ippolito, Lucas South Simcoe 5:29.30 2
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....Event 40 Boys 1500 Meter Run Senior
15 # 1116 Adams, Aengus Boardwalk RC 5:29.80 2
16 # 511 Costa, Devin Milton Spike 5:34.84 2
17 # 1091 Ward, Ryan Newmarket Hu 5:36.65 2
18 # 1101 Aziz, Obaidullah Blue Devils 5:43.17 1
19 # 1087 Raso, Lucas Newmarket Hu 5:47.95 2
20 # 590 Leeks, Colin London Legio 5:59.24 2

Event 41 Girls 60 Meter Hurdles 12" / 30 cm Mite

Record: R 12.06 2019-02-16 Jabisha Paranitharan, United Tamil

Name Year Team Finals Points
1 # 411 Balathas, Medha United Tamil SC 12.66 10
2 # 1072 Weems, Sienna Mississauga 13.92 8

Event 42 Boys 60 Meter Hurdles 12" / 30 cm Mite

Record: R 11.23 2019-02-16 Kabir Chehal, Shahph Puma

Name Year Team Finals Points
1 # 512 Del Rosario, Nixo Milton Spike 11.75 10
2 4 1210 Benjamin, Asher Brampton Elite TC 11.76 8
3 # 416 Jeyanathan, Natha United Tamil SC 12.20 [
4 # 439 Sriranjan, Komala United Tamil SC 12.96 5
5 # 419 Karunathas, Keesa United Tamil SC 14.89 4

Event 43 Girls 60 Meter Hurdles 18" / 45 cm Tyke

Record: R 10.51 2019-02-16 Alexia Jones, Bullets Trac

Name Year Team Finals H# Points

1 # 429 Paranitharan, Leb United Tamil SC 10.66 2 10
2 # 433 Sangarathas, Arth United Tamil SC 10.93 1 8
3 # 426 Macmillan, Bianka United Tamil SC 10.98 1 [
4 # 401 Aiyathdurai, Dani United Tamil SC 11.67 2 5
5 # 605 Alexander, Shanig Flying Angel 11.85 1 4
6 # 504 Brown, Phyllicia Milton Spike 12.41 1 3
7 # 428 Paranitharan, Jab United Tamil SC 12.43 2 2
8 # 0593 Rochin, Barbara London Legio 12.77 1 1
9 # 589 Gritke, Claire London Legio 13.16 1

Event 44 Boys 60 Meter Hurdles 18" / 45 cm Tyke

Record: R 10.51 2020-02-23 Mathew Nwankwo, Shahph Puma

Name Year Team Finals H# Points

1 # 549 Nwankwo, Mathew Shahph Puma SC 10.51R 1 10
2 # 407 Athithan, Snegan United Tamil SC 10.63 1 8
3 # 1052 Williams, Michael Durham Dragons 10.91 3 6
4 # 1053 Williams-Russell, Durham Dragons 10.96 2 5
5 # 508 Christo, Bryson Milton Spike 11.10 1 4
6 # 603 Akinduro, Tobi Flying Angel 11.11 2 3
7 # 432 Rajakulathilakan, United Tamil SC 11.22 1 2
8 # 608 Alleyne-Adams, Zzh Flying Angel 11.36 3 1
9 # 422 Ketheswaran, Kish United Tamil SC 11.45 1
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....Event 44 Boys 60 Meter Hurdles 18" / 45 cm Tyke

10 # 533 Chehal, Kabir Shahph Puma SC 11.49 2
11 # 425 Kumaran, Madhuran United Tamil SC 11.50 1
12 # 550 Pakeerathan, Kabi Shahph Puma SC 11.55 3
13 # 1197 King, Malachi Bullets Track 11.63 3
14 # 561 Suresh, Avinesh Shahph Puma SC 11.64 3
15 # 410 Balaramana, Santo United Tamil SC 11.86 2
16 # 418 Karunathas, Ashvi United Tamil SC 13.36 2
Event 45 Girls 60 Meter Hurdles 24" / 60 cm Atom
Record: R 9.82 2020-02-23 Alexia Jones, Bullets Trac
Name Year Team Finals H# Points
1 # 1196 Jones, Alexia Bullets Track 9.82R 1 10
2 # 1040 Fernandes, Myanne Durham Dragons 10.08 1 8
3 # 427 Mathialagan, Chan United Tamil SC 10.79 2 6
4 # 607 Alleyne-Adams, Se Flying Angel 11.04 2 5
5 # 1122 Parkin, Sabine Boardwalk RC 11.22 1 4
6 # 520 Jones, Kayla Milton Spike 11.30 2 3
7 # 1274 Slowley, Kyjiah Thorold Elite TC 11.98 2 2
8 # 1063 Murray, Jayleene Mississauga 12.31 1 1
9 # 538 Jegatheesvaran, T Shahph Puma SC 12.38 1
10 # 1060 Lucas, Emma Mississauga 12.41 1
Event 46 Boys 60 Meter Hurdles 24" / 60 cm Atom
Record: R 9.68 2020-02-23 Christian Springett, Rivers Speed
Name Year Team Finals H# Points
1 # 1257 Springett, Christ Rivers Speed Stars 9.68R 2 10
2 # 1262 Satheesh, Seyon Speed City TC 10.51 2 8
3 # 547 Nwankwo, Daniel Shahph Puma SC 10.81 2 6
4 # 409 Balaramana, Biren United Tamil SC 10.84 1 5
5 # 440 Sriranjan, Vithur United Tamil SC 10.87 1 4
6 # 1208 Vengadaramanan, A Mississauga Tfc 11.21 1 3
7 # 1209 Vengadaramanan, A Mississauga Tfc 11.32 1 2
8 # 591 Lucas, Brayden London Legio 11.68 2 1
9 # 449 Vijayakulan, Math United Tamil SC 11.72 2
10 # 1201 Abdelhamid, Omar Mississauga Tfc 12.31 1
11 # 420 Karunathas, Santh United Tamil SC 13.05 2
Event 47 Girls 60 Meter Hurdles 27" / 68 cm Senior
Record: R 9.72 2019-02-16 Katie Jelaca, 310 Running
Name Year Team Finals Points
1 # 482 Williams, Samanth Brampton Racers TC 10.18 10
2 # 1099 Stewart, Kaylah Terminal Vel 10.64 8
3 # 475 Parkinson-Mitchel Brampton Racers TC 12.71 6
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Event 48 Boys 60 Meter Hurdles 27" / 68 cm Senior

Record: R 9.46 2019-02-16 Lucas Johnsen, Thorold Elit

Name Year Team Finals H# Points

1 # 599 Willson, William London Legio 9.55 1 10
2 # 424 Kulainthiran, Ban United Tamil SC 9.64 1 8
3 # 1228 Luca, Stefan Centro Scuol 9.77 1 9
4 # 548 Nwankwo, Joshua Shahph Puma SC 10.10 2 5
5 # 434 Sangarathas, Kart United Tamil SC 10.30 2 4
6 # 417 Kanthavel, Sanjee United Tamil SC 10.51 1 3
7 # 1129 Chow, Matthew Eclipse Trac 11.03 1 2
8 # 537 Jegatheesvaran, J Shahph Puma SC 11.05 2 1
9 # 535 Gandhiram, Aswin Shahph Puma SC 11.15 2

Event 49 Girls Long Jump Pee Wee

Record: R 2.23m 2019-02-16 Kinley Pratt, Gazelles

Name Year Team Finals Points
1 # 532 Ushurhe, Eliora Milton Spike 2.00m 10
2 # 441 Sritharan, Abisha United Tamil SC 1.60m 8
3 # 457 Brown, Ariana Brampton Racers TC 1.29m 6
- # 553 Rameshan, Ishaara Shahph Puma SC FOUL
- # 559 Srikandeepan, Lak Shahph Puma SC FOUL
- # 456 Brown, Alayah Brampton Racers TC FOUL

Event 50 Boys Long Jump Pee Wee

Record: R 2.71lm 2020-02-23 Nahum Latham, Brampton Eli

Name Year Team Finals Points
1 # 1213 Latham, Nahum Brampton Elite TC 2.71mR 10
2 # 546 Navaneethan, Vish Shahph Puma SC 2.34m 8
3 # 1283 Francis, Antwan Unattached Ontario 1.95m 6
4 # 526 Powell, Rory Milton Spike 1.70m 5
5 # 529 Shannon-Joyce, Lu Milton Spike 1.66m 4
6 # 438 Sathisan, Andrew United Tamil SC 1.56m 3

Event 51 Girls Long Jump Mite

Record: R 2.89m 2019-02-16 Jabisha Paranitharan, United Tamil

Name Year Team Finals Points
1 # 515 Doyley, Tiana Milton Spike 2.50m 10
2 # 1072 Weems, Sienna Mississauga 2.42m 8
3 # 411 Balathas, Medha United Tamil SC 2.41m 6
4 4 447 Uruthirarasa, Aat United Tamil SC 2.38m 5
5 # 436 Satheeskumar, Ash United Tamil SC 2.34m 4
6 # 1061 Malcolm- Sewell, Mississauga 2.33m 3
7 # 421 Kethesparan, Vais United Tamil SC 2.26m 2
8 # 1188 McClement, Margar Etobicoke Track 2.05m 1
9 # 534 Dhaliwai, Harroop Shahph Puma SC 1.94m
10 # 509 Chuffart, Abby Milton Spike 1.66m
11 # 521 Marshall, Mia Milton Spike 1.61m
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Event 52 Boys Long Jump Mite

Record: R 3.41m 2020-02-23 Asher Benjamin, Brampton Eli

Name Year Team Finals Points
1 # 1210 Benjamin, Asher Brampton Elite TC 3.41mR 10
2 # 416 Jeyanathan, Natha United Tamil SC 3.11m 38
3 # 0552 Ramesh, Devesh Shahph Puma SC 2.97m 6
4 # 1216 Mack, Dailen Brampton Elite TC 2.75m 5
5 # 560 Srikandeepan, Sha Shahph Puma SC 2.74m 4
6 # 1043 Hollins, Finley Durham Dragons 2.55m 3
7 # 439 Sriranjan, Komala United Tamil SC 2.40m 2
8 # 544 Mehta, Ansh Shahph Puma SC 2.23m 1
9 # 512 Del Rosario, Nixo Milton Spike 2.14m
10 # 525 Powell, Keegan Milton Spike 1.68m
11 # 542 Lasitharan, Attee Shahph Puma SC 1.60m
-— # 461 Francis, Nathan Brampton Racers TC ND
-— # 470 Martin, Chauncey Brampton Racers TC ND
-— # 564 Vimalathas, Adhav Shahph Puma SC ND
-—- # 479 Stuart, Carmelo Brampton Racers TC ND
Event 53 Girls Long Jump Tyke
Record: R 3.98m 2019-02-16 Alexia Jones, Bullets Trac
Name Year Team Finals Points
1 # 433 Sangarathas, Arth United Tamil SC 3.97m 10
2 # 429 Paranitharan, Leb United Tamil SC 3.80m 8
3 # 401 Aiyathdurai, Dani United Tamil SC 3.52m 6
4 4 428 Paranitharan, Jab United Tamil SC 3.27m 5
5 # 504 Brown, Phyllicia Milton Spike 3.10m 4
6 # 448 Uruthirarasa, Kis United Tamil SC 3.09m 3
7 # 593 Rochin, Barbara London Legio 2.79m 2
8 # 589 Gritke, Claire London Legio 2.70m 1
9 # 503 Ajayi, Amarchi Milton Spike 2.68m
10 # 1286 Froemchen, Olivia Unattached Ontario 2.61lm
11 # 586 Bennett, Sydney London Legio 2.34m
12 # 437 Sathisan, Andrea United Tamil SC 2.07m
Event 54 Boys Long Jump Tyke
Record: R 4.0lm 2019-02-16 Arisuthan Arulananthan, United Tamil
Name Year Team Finals Points
1 # 583 Taht, Oscar Burlington T 3.87m 10
2 # 603 Akinduro, Tobi Flying Angel 3.77m 8
3 # 425 Kumaran, Madhuran United Tamil SC 3.68m 6
4 # 533 Chehal, Kabir Shahph Puma SC 3.67m 5
5 # 407 Athithan, Snegan United Tamil SC 3.63m 4
6 # 422 Ketheswaran, Kish United Tamil SC 3.48m 3
7 # 1197 King, Malachi Bullets Track 3.43m 2
8 # 550 Pakeerathan, Kabi Shahph Puma SC 3.31m 1
9 # 551 Puvichchelvan, Pr Shahph Puma SC 3.30m
10 # 1135 Miller, Koji Eclipse Trac 3.19m
11 # 516 Gallant, Charlie Milton Spike 3.12m
12 # 608 Alleyne-Adams, Zh Flying Angel 3.08m
13 # 413 Baranetharan, Sha United Tamil SC 2.94m
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....Event 54 Boys Long Jump Tyke

14 # 613 Bantin, Jaleel Flying Angel 2.78m
15 # 523 Meshileya, David Milton Spike 1.80m
-- # 558 Senthinathan, Nag Shahph Puma SC ND

Event 55 Girls Long Jump Atom

Record: R 4.41m 2019-02-16 Ankitha Kongara, Shahph Puma
Name Year Team Finals Points
1 # 1040 Fernandes, Myanne Durham Dragons 4.39m 10
2 # 600 Wolfe, Allie London Legio 4.21m 7
2 # 1035 Barrett, Sabrina Durham Dragons 4.21m 7
4 4 1196 Jones, Alexia Bullets Track 4.16m 5
5 # 1232 Allen, Anika Durham Legio 3.97m 4
6 # 444 Suresh, Oviya United Tamil SC 3.95m 3
7 # 1055 Gooden, Shiloh-Re Mississauga 3.91m 2
8 # 1274 Slowley, Kyjiah Thorold Elite TC 3.87m 1
9 # 538 Jegatheesvaran, T Shahph Puma SC 3.76m
10 # 520 Jones, Kayla Milton Spike 3.75m
11 # 415 Gumarathas, Kirth United Tamil SC 3.72m
12 # 647 Onapajo, Ruth Flying Angel 3.70m
13 # 592 Pringle, Claire London Legio 3.69m
14 # 617 Burbick, Saige Flying Angel 3.42m
15 # 645 Ollivierre, Aneci Flying Angel 3.37m
16 # 1044 Hollins, Lila Durham Dragons 3.29m
17 # 865 Toledo, Alisa Flying Angel 2.97m
18 # 607 Alleyne-Adams, Se Flying Angel 2.69m
19 # 1287 Gamage, Nata Unattached Ontario 2.68m
20 # 522 Meshileya, Ayomid Milton Spike 1.99m
21 # 506 Burns, Trista Milton Spike 1.70m
Event 56 Boys Long Jump Atom
Record: R 4.87m 2020-02-23 Noah Dyke, Durham Drago
Name Year Team Finals Points
1 # 1039 Dyke, Noah Durham Dragons 4.87mR 10
2 # 476 Phinn, Anthony Brampton Racers TC 4.66m 8
3 # 547 Nwankwo, Daniel Shahph Puma SC 4.64m 6
4 # 1208 Vengadaramanan, A Mississauga Tfc 4.45m 5
5 # 654 Van Kampen, Caleb Flying Angel 4.38m 4
6 # 1262 Satheesh, Seyon Speed City TC 4.16m 3
7 # 462 Gayle, Xavier Brampton Racers TC 3.95m 2
8 # 563 Uthayakumar, Danu Shahph Puma SC 3.90m 1
9 # 452 Akpokiniovo, Tega Brampton Racers TC 3.89m
10 # 1209 Vengadaramanan, A Mississauga Tfc 3.88m
10 # 453 Barnett, Braxtton Brampton Racers TC 3.88m
12 # 440 Sriranjan, Vithur United Tamil SC 3.85m
13 # 596 Spence, Linden London Legio 3.72m
13 # 468 Lindsay, Isaac Brampton Racers TC 3.72m
15 # 402 Arulananthan, Ari United Tamil SC 3.65m
16 # 449 Vijayakulan, Math United Tamil SC 3.48m
17 # 454 Brooks, Christoph Brampton Racers TC 3.46m
18 # 531 Silvestri, Jacob Milton Spike 3.37m
19 # 435 Satheeskumar, Ane United Tamil SC 3.35m
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....Event 56 Boys Long Jump Atom
20 # 514 Diwan, Abizer Milton Spike 2.68m
21 # 420 Karunathas, Santh United Tamil SC 2.52m
-- # 513 Ding, Kris Milton Spike FOUL

Event 57 Girls Long Jump Senior

Record: R 4.96m 2019-02-16 Charlize Fraser, Bullets Trac

Name Year Team Finals Points

1 # 648 Phillips, Asia Flying Angel 4.91m 10
2 # 405 Arulrajan, Hasvee United Tamil SC 4.68m 8
3 # 423 Krisnagopal, Elak United Tamil SC 4.61m 6
4 4 1033 Allison, Sade Durham Dragons 4.50m 5
5 # 1066 Powell-Burgess, D Mississauga 4.23m 4
6 # 634 Ifill, Lianah Flying Angel 4.10m 3
7 # 1276 Housen, Ashna Thunderbolt 4.09m 2
8 # 1133 Leeman, Abby Eclipse Trac 4.05m 1
9 # 646 Onapajo, Phoebe Flying Angel 3.79m

10 # 475 Parkinson-Mitchel Brampton Racers TC 3.74m

11 # 1128 Beauvais, Brianna Eclipse Trac 2.2%m

-- # 540 Kongara, Ankitha Shahph Puma SC ND

Event 58 Boys Long Jump Senior

Record: R 5.64m 2019-02-16 Anderson Cummins, Gazelles

Name Year Team Finals Points

1 # 1271 Gibson, Tyrese Thorold Elite TC 5.46m 10
2 # 667 Ogbebor, Chairo Milton Leap Squad 5.44m 8
3 # 1270 Gauthier, Carson Thorold Elite TC 5.35m 6
4 # 1108 Lemay, Liam Blue Devils 5.29m 5
5 # 606 Ali, Asad Flying Angel 5.08m 4
6 # 406 Arulrajan, Sayant United Tamil SC 5.05m 3
7 # 548 Nwankwo, Joshua Shahph Puma SC 4.94m 2
8 # 424 Kulainthiran, Ban United Tamil SC 4.81m 1
9 # 408 Balaramana, Ashvi United Tamil SC 4.63m

10 # 573 Dampier, Adam Burlington T 4.50m

11 # 1129 Chow, Matthew Eclipse Trac 4.39m

12 # 1068 Samuels, Kynu Mississauga 4.20m

13 # 1093 Downs, Cerious Terminal Vel 3.96m

14 # 511 Costa, Devin Milton Spike 3.58m

15 # 527 Scheel, Quintyn Milton Spike 2.89m

-— # 1245 Thomas, Waunakee Invictus AC ND

-— # 1136 Nicholas, Joshua Eclipse Trac ND

-- # 643 Nicholas, Darnell Flying Angel ND

Event 59 Girls Triple Jump Atom

Record: R 8.97m 2019-02-16 Lianah Ifill, Flying Angel

Name Year Team Finals Points
1 # 427 Mathialagan, Chan United Tamil SC 8.95m 10
2 # 1232 Allen, Anika Durham Legio 8.34m 8
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Event 60 Boys Triple Jump Atom

Record: R 8.51lm 2019-02-16 Karthikan Sangarathas, United Tamil
Name Year Team Finals Points

1 # 440 Sriranjan, Vithur United Tamil SC 7.86m 10

Event 61 Girls Triple Jump Senior

Record: R 11.09m 2020-02-23 Asia Phillips, Flying Angel

Name Year Team Finals Points
1 # 648 Phillips, Asia Flying Angel 11.09mR 10
2 # 405 Arulrajan, Hasvee United Tamil SC 10.21m 8
3 # 423 Krisnagopal, Elak United Tamil SC 10.08m 6
4 # 1133 Leeman, Abby Eclipse Trac 9.60m 5
5 # 646 Onapajo, Phoebe Flying Angel 9.33m 4
6 # 634 Ifill, Lianah Flying Angel 8.91m 3
7 # 598 Whyte, Keira London Legio 8.55m 2

Event 62 Boys Triple Jump Senior

Record: R 11.56m 2019-02-16 Jordan Williams-Neheli, Milton Leap

Name Year Team Finals Points
1 # 424 Kulainthiran, Ban United Tamil SC 11.01m 10
2 # 606 Ali, Asad Flying Angel 10.82m 8
3 # 633 Hall, Nahshon Flying Angel 10.68m 6
4 # 1259 Diemert, Nathan Saugeen Tfc 10.63m 5
5 # 406 Arulrajan, Sayant United Tamil SC 10.52m 4
6 # 412 Balendra, Jeevesh United Tamil SC 10.50m 3
7 # 408 Balaramana, Ashvi United Tamil SC 10.37m 2
8 # 1198 Luo, Kyler Bullets Track 9.53m 1
9 # 417 Kanthavel, Sanjee United Tamil SC 9.24m
10 # 1129 Chow, Matthew Eclipse Trac 9.16m
11 # 414 Ganeshamurthi, Sa United Tamil SC 9.12m
12 # 446 Thayaparan, Nelan United Tamil SC 8.89m
13 # 434 Sangarathas, Kart United Tamil SC 8.40m

Event 63 Girls High Jump Tyke

Record: R 1.23m 2020-02-23 Arthana Sangarathas, United Tamil

Name Year Team Finals Points
1 # 433 Sangarathas, Arth United Tamil SC 1.23mR 10
2 # 429 Paranitharan, Leb United Tamil SC 1.20m 8
3 # 426 Macmillan, Bianka United Tamil SC 1.10m 6

Event 64 Boys High Jump Tyke

Record: R 1.10m 2019-02-16 Nithujan Vishnukaran, United Tamil

Name Year Team Finals Points
1 # 422 Ketheswaran, Kish United Tamil SC J1.10mR 10
2 # 410 Balaramana, Santo United Tamil SC J1.10mR 8
3 # 432 Rajakulathilakan, United Tamil SC J1.10mR 6
4 # 1214 Latham, Noah Brampton Elite TC J1.05m 5
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....Event 64 Boys High Jump Tyke
5 # 425 Kumaran, Madhuran United Tamil SC J1.05m 4

Event 65 Girls High Jump Atom

Record: R 1.30m 2020-02-23 Ayla Laing, Thorold Elit

Name Year Team Finals Points
1 # 1273 Laing, Ayla Thorold Elite TC 1.30mR 10
2 # 444 Suresh, Oviya United Tamil SC 1.25m 8
3 # 0538 Jegatheesvaran, T Shahph Puma SC 1.15m 6

Event 66 Boys High Jump Atom

Record: R 1.43m 2020-02-23 Noah Dyke, Durham Drago

Name Year Team Finals Points
1 # 1039 Dyke, Noah Durham Dragons 1.43mR 10
2 # 451 Vishnukaran, Nith United Tamil SC 1.35m 7
2 # 409 Balaramana, Biren United Tamil SC 1.35m 7
4 # 591 Lucas, Brayden London Legio 1.30m 5
5 # 449 vVijayakulan, Math United Tamil SC 1.20m 4
-- # 468 Lindsay, Isaac Brampton Racers TC NH

Event 67 Girls High Jump Senior

Record: R 1.45m 2020-02-23 Hasveena Arulrajan, United Tamil
Name Year Team Finals Points

1 # 405 Arulrajan, Hasvee United Tamil SC 1.45mR 10

Event 68 Boys High Jump Senior

Record: R 1.73m 2020-02-23 Stefan Luca, Centro Scuol

Name Year Team Finals Points
1 # 1228 Luca, Stefan Centro Scuol 1.73mR 10
2 # 1270 Gauthier, Carson Thorold Elite TC 1.70m 8
3 # 1272 Kennedy, Kaleb Thorold Elite TC 1.60m 6
4 # 1198 Luo, Kyler Bullets Track 1.50m 3.50
4 # 417 Kanthavel, Sanjee United Tamil SC 1.50m 3.50
4 # 406 Arulrajan, Sayant United Tamil SC 1.50m 3.50
4 # 408 Balaramana, Ashvi United Tamil SC 1.50m 3.50
8 # 434 Sangarathas, Kart United Tamil SC 1.45m 1

Event 69 Girls Shot Put 1.50kg Mite

Record: R 4.53m 2019-02-16 Kishana Uruthirarasa, United Tamil

Name Year Team Finals Points
1 # 411 Balathas, Medha United Tamil SC 4.29m 10
2 # 436 Satheeskumar, Ash United Tamil SC 3.32m 8
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Event 70 Boys Shot Put 1.50kg Mite

Record: R 5.09m 2019-02-16 Caleb Sookram, Gazelles

Name Year Team Finals Points
1 # 541 Lasitharan, Ashwi Shahph Puma SC 4.67m 10
2 # 439 Sriranjan, Komala United Tamil SC 4.56m 8
3 # 560 Srikandeepan, Sha Shahph Puma SC 4.29m 6

Event 71 Girls Shot Put 2.00 kg Tyke

Record: R 7.08m 2020-02-23 Phyllicia Brown, Milton Spike

Name Year Team Finals Points
1 # 504 Brown, Phyllicia Milton Spike 7.08mR 10
2 # 450 Vishnukaran, Magi United Tamil SC 5.66m 8
3 # 448 Uruthirarasa, Kis United Tamil SC 5.48m 6
4 4 1286 Froemchen, Olivia Unattached Ontario 4.97m 5
5 # 428 Paranitharan, Jab United Tamil SC 3.94m 4

Event 72 Boys Shot Put 2.00 kg Tyke

Record: R 9.06m 2020-02-23 Mathew Nwankwo, Shahph Puma

Name Year Team Finals Points

1 # 549 Nwankwo, Mathew Shahph Puma SC 9.06mR 10
2 # 432 Rajakulathilakan, United Tamil SC 8.27m 8
3 # 0554 Reahal, Sahejmeet Shahph Puma SC 6.44m 6
4 # 608 Alleyne-Adams, Zh Flying Angel 5.30m 5
5 # 410 Balaramana, Santo United Tamil SC 5.03m 4
- # 545 Muppalla, Krishna Shahph Puma SC ND

- # 558 Senthinathan, Nag Shahph Puma SC ND

Event 73 Girls Shot Put 2.73 kg Atom

Record: R 9.60m 2020-02-23 Emma Negri, Excel Athlet

Name Year Team Finals Points

1 # 300 Negri, Emma Excel Athletics 9.60mR 10
2 # 1100 Taylor, Karina Terminal Vel 7.05m 8
3 # 1137 Osinuga, Temidire Eclipse Trac 5.91m 6
4 # 647 Onapajo, Ruth Flying Angel 5.52m 5
5 # 607 Alleyne-Adams, Se Flying Angel 5.4%9m 4
6 # 617 Burbick, Saige Flying Angel 4.61lm 3
7 # 1195 Emery, Michaela Bullets Track 3.39m 2
- # 1122 Parkin, Sabine Boardwalk RC ND

Event 74 Boys Shot Put 2.73 kg Atom

Record: R 11.72m 2020-02-23 Aakaash Prabu, United Tamil

Name Year Team Finals Points
1 # 430 Prabu, Aakaash United Tamil SC 11.72mR 10
2 # 409 Balaramana, Biren United Tamil SC 9.03m 8
3 # 562 Thirukumar, Arura Shahph Puma SC 8.58m 6
4 # 1096 McMurter, Redden Terminal Vel 7.54m 5
5 # 654 Van Kampen, Caleb Flying Angel 7.30m 4
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....Event 74 Boys Shot Put 2.73 kg Atom

6 # 454 Brooks, Christoph Brampton Racers TC 7.15m 3
7 # 1284 Francis, Daveigh Unattached Ontario 5.54m 2
8 # 0556 Santhiramohan, Ni Shahph Puma SC 5.12m 1
9 # 557 Santhiramohan, Sa Shahph Puma SC 4.80m
10 # 514 Diwan, Abizer Milton Spike 4.24m
11 # 431 Rajadurai, Nirush United Tamil SC 3.92m

Event 75 Girls Shot Put 3.00 kg Senior

Record: R 10.03m 2020-02-23 Elakkiyah Krisnagopal, United Tamil

Name Year Team Finals Points

1 # 423 Krisnagopal, Elak United Tamil SC 10.03mR 10

2 # 646 Onapajo, Phoebe Flying Angel 8.58m 8

3 # 1098 Simone, Bre Terminal Vel 6.63m [

4 # 403 Arulananthan, Kav United Tamil SC 6.40m 5

5 # 539 Kaur, Nehmat Shahph Puma SC 6.22m 4

6 # 1122 Parkin, Sabine Boardwalk RC 5.11m 3
-— # 627 Fagbemi, Mayowa Flying Angel ND

Event 76 Boys Shot Put 3.00 kg Senior

Record: R 14.58m 2019-02-16 Harley Medeiros, Bullets Trac

Name Year Team Finals Points
1 # 404 Arulrajan, Hasvee United Tamil SC 13.54m 10
2 # 1134 Miller, Kenzo Eclipse Trac 12.58m 8
3 # 446 Thayaparan, Nelan United Tamil SC 11.20m 6
4 # 1093 Downs, Cerious Terminal Vel 8.42m 5
5 # 543 Manogaran, Rishig Shahph Puma SC 7.08m 4
6 # 1193 Da Ponte, Zack Bullets Track 6.10m 3

Event 77 Girls 4x200 Meter Relay 4 x 200 Mite

Record: R 2:47.72 2020-02-23 United Tamil SC, United Tamil
Team Finals Points

1 United Tamil SC 'A' 2:47.72R 10
Event 78 Boys 4x200 Meter Relay 4 x 200 Mite

Record: R 2:57.81 2020-02-23 Brampton Racers TC, Brampton Rac

Team Finals Points
1 Brampton Racers TC 'A' 2:57.81R 10
2 Shahph Puma SC 'A' 2:58.25 8

Event 79 Girls 4x200 Meter Relay 4 x 200 Tyke

Record: R 2:12.45 2020-02-23 Flying Angels Academy, Flying Ange

Team Finals Points
1 Flying Angels Academy 'A' 2:12.45R 10
2 United Tamil SC 'A' 2:17.66 8

3 Flying Angels Academy 'B' 2:32.52 6
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Event 80 Boys 4x200 Meter Relay 4 x 200 Tyke

Record: R 2:11.97
Team

2020-02-23

Flying Angels Academy,

Flying Ange

1 Flying Angels Academy 'A'
2 United Tamil SC 'A'

3 Shahph Puma SC 'A'
Event 81 Girls 4x200 Meter Relay 4 x 200 Atom

Finals Points
2:11.97R 10
2:12.26 8
2:13.01 6

Mississauga Olympians MTA, Mississ

Record: R 2:01.22 2019-02-16
Team
1 Flying Angels Academy 'A'
2 United Tamil SC 'A'
3 Flying Angels Academy 'B'

Event 82 Boys 4x200 Meter Relay 4 x 200 Atom

Finals Points
2:01.82 10
2:12.13 8
2:18.60 6

Flying Ange

Record: R 1:59.30 2019-02-16 Flying Angels Academy,
Team
1 Flying Angels Academy 'A'
2 Brampton Racers TC 'A'
3 United Tamil SC 'A'
4 Brampton Racers TC 'B'

Event 83 Girls 4x200 Meter Relay 4 x 200 Senior

Finals Points
2:00.31 10
2:00.63 8
2:11.84 6
2:12.87 5

Record: R 1:52.13 2019-02-16

Flying Angels Academy,

Flying Ange

Team Finals Points
1 Durham Dragons 'A' 1:52.22 10
2 Flying Angels Academy 'A' 1:52.50 8
3 Brampton Racers TC 'A' 2:00.35 6
4 Thunderbolt Track & Field 'A' 2:01.02 5
5 Flying Angels Academy 'B' 2:02.36 4
Event 84 Boys 4x200 Meter Relay 4 x 200 Senior
Record: R 1:46.75 2020-02-23 Flying Angels Academy, Flying Angel
Team Finals H# Points
1 Flying Angels Academy 'A' 1:46.75R 1 10
2 Flying Angels Academy 'B' 1:57.27 2 8
3 United Tamil SC 'A' 1:57.98 1 6
4 United Tamil SC 'B' 1:59.33 1 5
5 Milton Spikes Track and Field 'A' 1:59.37 2 4
6 Shahph Puma SC 'A' 1:59.62 2 3
Event 85 Girls 800 Meter Race Walk Atom
Record: R 5:29.98 2020-02-23 Ayla Laing, Thorold Elit
Name Year Team Finals Points
1 # 1273 Laing, Ayla Thorold Elite TC 5:29.98R 10
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Event 86 Boys 800 Meter Race Walk Atom

Record: R 4:54.42 2019-02-16 Sakeeran Ganeshamurthi, United Tam

Name Year Team Finals Points
1 # 420 Karunathas, Santh United Tamil SC 5:46.18 10
2 # 435 Satheeskumar, Ane United Tamil SC 5:46.36 8

Event 88 Boys 800 Meter Race Walk Senior

Record: R 4:25.43 2019-02-16 Shamiso Sikaneta, Flying Angel
Name Year Team Finals Points

1 # 537 Jegatheesvaran, J Shahph Puma SC 5:42.22 10



